Pew Global Attitudes Project: Spring 2007 Survey
Survey of 47 Publics
----FINAL 2007 TRENDS TOPLINE----

Countries and regions included in the survey:

The Americas: Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Mexico, Peru, United States, Venezuela
Western Europe: Britain, France, Germany, lItaly, Spain, Sweden

Eastern Europe: Bulgaria, Czech Republic, Poland, Russia, Slovakia, Ukraine

Middle East: Egypt, Israel, Jordan, Kuwait, Lebanon, Morocco, Palestinian territories, Turkey
Asia: Bangladesh, China, India, Indonesia, Japan, Malaysia, Pakistan, South Korea

Africa: Ethiopia, Ghana, Ivory Coast, Kenya, Mali, Nigeria, Senegal, South Africa, Tanzania, Uganda

Questions 12, 52, 83, 87-89, 99, and 112 result from a partnership between the Pew Global Attitudes Project and the
New York Times, and should be cited as Pew Global Attitudes Project/New York Times. All other questions should
be cited as Pew Global Attitudes Project.

Methodological notes:

Data based on national samples except in Bolivia, Brazil, China, India, Ivory Coast, Pakistan, South Africa,
and Venezuela, where the samples were disproportionately or exclusively urban.

In Britain, Canada, Czech Republic, France, Germany, Slovakia, Sweden, and United States, the
questionnaire was split into two forms, each of which was administered to approximately one-half of the
sample. In these countries, most questions were assigned to one form or another. The exceptions were
questions 1-4, 16, 42-44, 75-76, 90 and all demographic questions, which were included on both forms and
asked of the full sample.

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns always show 100%,
however, because they are based on unrounded numbers.

When the number of respondents in a category is less than one half of one percent (<0.5), the figure is
rounded to zero (0%). For Q.54 and Q.55 only, a “*” is used to denote instance where the number of
respondents in a category is less than one half of one percent (<0.5).

For this survey, a new process is being used to generate toplines, with different rules for rounding decimal
places. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from previously published numbers.

Data from 2002 in India and Nigeria have been reweighted since their initial publication, and the revised
numbers may differ from previously published numbers.

As noted above, the 2007 South Africa sample is disproportionately urban. However, in the 2002 survey,
the South Africa sample was nationally representative. To make the 2002 data comparable to the 2007
sample for comparative purposes, we have included in this topline 2002 data from urban and suburban
areas only.

Previous trends from Egypt, Mali, and Senegal in 2002, and Morocco in 2003 and 2005, are not shown

because those results were based on disproportionately urban samples, while the 2007 samples are
nationally representative in these four countries.
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Q.1 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

Q.2 Here is a ladder representing the "ladder of life."
Let's suppose the top of the ladder represents the
best possible life for you; and the bottom, the worst
possible life for you. On which step of the ladder do
you feel you stand at the present time?
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High (7-10) Medium (4-6) Low (0-3) | Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 65 30 4 1 100
May, 2005 59 33 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 65 29 5 2 100
1989 53 40 7 0 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 71 26 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 67 30 2 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 59 36 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 45 41 14 0 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 37 56 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 30 54 15 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 63 31 6 0 100
Summer, 2002 43 44 13 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 46 46 7 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 76 21 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 58 35 5 2 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 41 49 9 0 100
Summer, 2002 36 48 15 1 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 60 35 5 0 100
Summer, 2002 50 39 10 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 59 34 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 53 39 8 0 100
1991 45 45 10 0 100
France Spring, 2007-- 57 40 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 57 40 3 0 100
1991 36 56 8 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 48 42 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 49 44 7 1 100
1991 44 44 9 3 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 48 47 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 53 41 6 0 100
1991 41 50 8 0 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 66 31 3 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 72 24 3 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 17 53 30 0 100
Summer, 2002 8 45 45 2 100
1991 3 46 47 3 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 42 51 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 41 53 6 0 100
1991 10 51 38 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 39 50 10 1 100
Summer, 2002 28 54 14 5 100
1991 12 49 37 2 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 23 54 21 2 100
May, 2005 16 52 31 1 100
Summer, 2002 18 53 28 1 100
1991 7 45 46 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 36 57 6 0 100
Summer, 2002 29 56 15 0 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 32 49 17 2 100
Summer, 2002 18 53 29 0 100
1991 7 43 48 2 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 26 54 18 2 100
May, 2005 20 55 24 1 100
Summer, 2002 16 53 27 4 100
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Q.2 Here is a ladder representing the "ladder of life."
Let’s suppose the top of the ladder represents the
best possible life for you; and the bottom, the worst
possible life for you. On which step of the ladder do
you feel you stand at the present time?

DK/
High (7-10) Medium (4-6)  Low (0-3) | Refused | Total
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 25 60 14 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 28 57 13 2 100
Summer, 2002 33 44 23 0 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 46 46 8 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 28 60 10 1 100
Summer, 2002 22 57 21 0 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 15 78 6 1 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 24 46 29 1 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 68 28 4 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 28 49 23 1 100
May, 2005 22 57 21 1 100
Summer, 2002 25 53 21 1 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 17 59 24 0 100
Summer, 2002 13 59 28 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 23 67 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 32 59 10 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 36 60 4 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 34 57 9 0 100
May, 2005 29 57 13 1 100
Summer, 2002 23 61 15 0 100
India Spring, 2007-- 41 54 4 0 100
May, 2005 34 58 8 0 100
Summer, 2002 29 58 12 0 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 43 49 8 0 100
Summer, 2002 38 53 8 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 48 42 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 52 43 5 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 37 55 7 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 21 58 21 0 100
Summer, 2002 11 60 27 2 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 29 62 9 0 100
Summer, 2002 28 57 14 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 16 61 23 0 100
Summer, 2002 18 59 23 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 13 73 14 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 35 52 13 1 100
Summer, 2002 36 54 10 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 26 64 10 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 36 44 20 0 100
Summer, 2002 38 42 20 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 10 53 36 1 100
Summer, 2002 8 47 43 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 7 54 38 1 100
Summer, 2002 12 43 45 0 100

INITIAL RELEASE OF TOPLINE CONTAINED INCORRECT FIGURES FOR 1991 TRENDS IN Q2, Q3, AND Q4.
CORRECTION MADE 9/20/2007.
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Q.3 And on which step would you say you stood

five years ago?

DK/
High (7-10) = Medium (4-6) = Low (0-3) | Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 47 38 13 2 100
May, 2005 46 40 13 2 100
Summer, 2002 45 38 14 2 100
1989 42 44 14 1 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 55 34 9 2 100
Summer, 2002 52 38 9 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 44 40 15 1 100
Summer, 2002 70 23 6 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 35 48 17 1 100
Summer, 2002 35 48 17 0 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 51 29 19 1 100
Summer, 2002 45 31 23 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 40 46 13 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 61 30 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 46 36 15 3 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 29 46 25 1 100
Summer, 2002 47 36 14 2 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 55 33 11 0 100
Summer, 2002 69 22 9 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 43 42 12 3 100
Summer, 2002 41 42 16 1 100
1991 40 41 17 2 100
France Spring, 2007-- 53 37 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 43 46 10 1 100
1991 39 46 15 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 51 38 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 41 44 14 2 100
1991 36 47 13 4 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 54 39 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 52 37 9 1 100
1991 37 46 16 1 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 54 38 8 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 55 36 7 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 24 48 28 0 100
Summer, 2002 19 51 28 2 100
1991 19 53 26 2 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 37 49 14 0 100
Summer, 2002 34 53 12 1 100
1991 26 54 18 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 36 49 14 1 100
Summer, 2002 31 54 11 5 100
1991 24 48 25 3 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 22 49 27 3 100
May, 2005 18 46 34 2 100
Summer, 2002 24 45 29 2 100
1991 22 47 28 3 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 35 48 16 1 100
Summer, 2002 41 46 13 0 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 25 46 25 3 100
Summer, 2002 29 44 27 0 100
1991 26 48 21 4 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 32 41 24 3 100
May, 2005 28 45 26 2 100
Summer, 2002 37 39 20 4 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 25 59 13 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 31 55 11 3 100
Summer, 2002 23 51 26 0 100
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Q.3 And on which step would you say you stood
five years ago?

DK/
High (7-10) = Medium (4-6) Low (0-3) | Refused Total
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 39 33 27 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 49 45 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 42 41 17 1 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 22 67 10 1 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 48 30 20 2 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 67 28 5 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 30 42 26 1 100
May, 2005 26 51 21 1 100
Summer, 2002 34 50 15 1 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 21 51 28 0 100
Summer, 2002 10 47 42 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 35 53 12 0 100
Summer, 2002 31 56 13 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 24 64 11 1 100
China Spring, 2007-- 21 58 21 0 100
May, 2005 26 55 18 1 100
Summer, 2002 23 54 23 0 100
India Spring, 2007-- 35 51 13 0 100
May, 2005 28 56 16 0 100
Summer, 2002 28 50 21 0 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 43 46 10 1 100
Summer, 2002 51 43 7 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 48 42 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 48 43 9 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 28 57 15 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 19 51 30 1 100
Summer, 2002 5 43 49 3 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 42 42 16 0 100
Summer, 2002 35 43 22 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 14 47 39 0 100
Summer, 2002 18 59 22 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 13 67 20 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 24 51 24 1 100
Summer, 2002 17 60 22 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 21 59 19 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 36 36 27 1 100
Summer, 2002 45 34 20 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 13 47 39 1 100
Summer, 2002 11 38 48 3 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 11 33 55 1 100
Summer, 2002 13 30 55 1 100

INITIAL RELEASE OF TOPLINE CONTAINED INCORRECT FIGURES FOR 1991 TRENDS IN Q2, Q3, AND Q4.
CORRECTION MADE 9/20/2007.

PERSONAL PROGRESS: Rating of current
situation relative to five years ago.
[Difference between Q.2 and Q.3]

Made Stayed Lost DK/
progress same ground Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 50 27 21 2 100
May, 2005 47 26 25 2 100
Summer, 2002 51 25 21 3 100
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PERSONAL PROGRESS: Rating of current
situation relative to five years ago.
[Difference between Q.2 and Q.3]
Made Stayed Lost DK/
progress same ground Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2007-- 44 34 20 2 100
Summer, 2002 48 29 21 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 48 23 28 1 100
Summer, 2002 19 20 60 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 44 27 28 1 100
Summer, 2002 38 20 42 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 46 19 34 1 100
Summer, 2002 45 15 39 2 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 41 32 26 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 44 26 28 1 100
Summer, 2002 47 22 27 3 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 52 22 25 1 100
Summer, 2002 33 20 44 3 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 40 23 37 0 100
Summer, 2002 23 20 57 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 46 30 21 3 100
Summer, 2002 47 26 26 2 100
France Spring, 2007-- 37 33 30 0 100
Summer, 2002 45 31 23 1 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 38 23 38 1 100
Summer, 2002 40 34 25 2 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 29 34 36 1 100
Summer, 2002 34 34 31 1 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 39 36 24 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 41 38 19 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 23 38 39 0 100
Summer, 2002 12 31 55 3 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 42 29 28 0 100
Summer, 2002 41 32 27 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 39 31 29 1 100
Summer, 2002 28 31 35 6 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 38 29 29 3 100
May, 2005 38 29 31 2 100
Summer, 2002 36 26 37 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 45 25 29 1 100
Summer, 2002 32 24 43 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 45 23 28 4 100
Summer, 2002 34 22 44 0 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 36 27 34 3 100
May, 2005 34 27 37 2 100
Summer, 2002 24 23 48 4 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 43 18 36 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 32 22 42 4 100
Summer, 2002 44 20 35 0 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 56 17 27 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 19 22 58 1 100
Summer, 2002 31 16 53 1 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 32 32 35 1 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 26 15 57 3 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 37 29 34 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 30 34 35 1 100
May, 2005 29 40 29 1 100
Summer, 2002 22 35 42 1 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 42 19 39 0 100
Summer, 2002 51 26 23 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 35 23 43 0 100
Summer, 2002 45 23 33 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 48 31 20 1 100
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PERSONAL PROGRESS: Rating of current
situation relative to five years ago.
[Difference between Q.2 and Q.3]
Made Stayed Lost DK/
progress same ground Refused Total
China Spring, 2007-- 62 20 18 0 100
May, 2005 50 17 31 2 100
Summer, 2002 42 30 27 0 100
India Spring, 2007-- 45 26 28 0 100
May, 2005 45 29 26 0 100
Summer, 2002 43 31 26 0 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 28 40 31 1 100
Summer, 2002 21 40 39 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 32 35 33 0 100
Summer, 2002 38 29 33 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 48 27 24 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 49 18 33 1 100
Summer, 2002 61 17 19 3 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 37 21 42 0 100
Summer, 2002 41 14 45 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 55 12 33 0 100
Summer, 2002 35 28 37 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 48 24 28 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 57 15 27 1 100
Summer, 2002 67 9 24 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 52 13 35 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 42 20 36 2 100
Summer, 2002 36 19 44 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 39 25 35 1 100
Summer, 2002 38 28 32 3 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 54 18 27 1 100
Summer, 2002 51 17 30 1 100

Q.4 Just your best guess, on which step do you
think you will stand in the future, say five years from
how?
DK/
High (7-10) = Medium (4-6) = Low (0-3) | Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 78 10 4 8 100
May, 2005 70 12 7 10 100
Summer, 2002 79 8 4 8 100
1989 70 18 7 5 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 75 13 4 7 100
Summer, 2002 77 12 4 7 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 74 11 4 11 100
Summer, 2002 45 13 17 25 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 59 26 5 10 100
Summer, 2002 44 30 15 11 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 88 5 3 4 100
Summer, 2002 82 8 5 6 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 62 23 7 8 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 76 13 3 7 100
Summer, 2002 59 15 7 19 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 63 18 5 13 100
Summer, 2002 48 17 17 18 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 67 15 12 6 100
Summer, 2002 75 9 13 3 100
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Q.4 Just your best guess, on which step do you
think you will stand in the future, say five years from
now?
DK/
High (7-10) = Medium (4-6) Low (0-3) Refused | Total
Britain Spring, 2007-- 71 15 6 9 100
Summer, 2002 71 13 4 12 100
1991 63 22 7 8 100
France Spring, 2007-- 63 27 8 2 100
Summer, 2002 62 21 6 11 100
1991 51 31 9 9 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 52 24 13 11 100
Summer, 2002 53 25 10 13 100
1991 59 24 6 11 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 53 36 7 4 100
Summer, 2002 62 23 6 9 100
1991 60 25 10 5 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 66 19 3 13 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 77 13 3 7 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 34 28 22 16 100
Summer, 2002 19 26 32 22 100
1991 22 38 34 7 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 46 30 15 8 100
Summer, 2002 44 34 11 10 100
1991 38 32 13 17 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 52 30 9 9 100
Summer, 2002 36 31 16 17 100
1991 23 26 28 23 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 43 26 15 16 100
May, 2005 34 26 24 16 100
Summer, 2002 36 26 18 21 100
1991 19 28 33 20 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 54 28 10 8 100
Summer, 2002 44 28 18 10 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 43 21 15 20 100
Summer, 2002 42 23 27 8 100
1991 22 32 30 16 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 38 24 12 25 100
May, 2005 38 32 15 16 100
Summer, 2002 38 24 21 17 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 35 41 13 12 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 38 43 8 11 100
Summer, 2002 38 41 21 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 69 9 3 20 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 44 39 7 11 100
Summer, 2002 37 21 27 16 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 62 22 1 16 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 40 21 21 18 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 77 12 3 8 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 39 29 10 22 100
May, 2005 34 23 7 36 100
Summer, 2002 44 15 5 36 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 55 32 5 8 100
Summer, 2002 39 28 8 25 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 59 30 3 8 100
Summer, 2002 62 30 3 6 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 65 22 3 10 100
China Spring, 2007-- 67 27 3 3 100
May, 2005 69 22 4 5 100
Summer, 2002 55 31 9 5 100
India Spring, 2007-- 82 11 2 5 100
May, 2005 75 17 1 7 100
Summer, 2002 67 19 6 8 100
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Q.4 Just your best guess, on which step do you

think you will stand in the future, say five years from

now?
DK/

High (7-10) = Medium (4-6) Low (0-3) Refused | Total

Japan Spring, 2007-- 52 37 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 44 43 11 2 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 73 21 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 78 19 2 1 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 68 16 3 13 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 59 25 7 9 100
Summer, 2002 54 32 1 12 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 94 6 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 89 9 1 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 57 26 9 7 100
Summer, 2002 35 36 14 15 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 81 15 1 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 74 12 11 3 100
Summer, 2002 82 8 2 9 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 83 15 1 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 62 19 10 9 100
Summer, 2002 65 19 13 4 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 22 35 23 20 100
Summer, 2002 16 32 24 28 100

Uganda Spring, 2007-- 35 30 19 16 100
Summer, 2002 32 29 21 18 100

INITIAL RELEASE OF TOPLINE CONTAINED INCORRECT FIGURES FOR 1991 TRENDS IN Q2, Q3, AND Q4.
CORRECTION MADE 9/20/2007.

PERSONAL OPTIMISM: Rating of current situation
relative to five years from now. [Difference
between Q.2 and Q.4]
DK/
Optimistic | No change | Pessimistic = Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 55 28 9 8 100
May, 2005 48 29 12 11 100
Summer, 2002 61 23 7 9 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 48 32 13 8 100
Summer, 2002 54 28 11 7 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 59 23 7 12 100
Summer, 2002 36 17 22 25 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 59 20 11 10 100
Summer, 2002 52 17 20 11 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 7 18 7 4 100
Summer, 2002 73 13 8 6 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 50 25 16 8 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 54 24 15 7 100
Summer, 2002 49 17 15 19 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 65 11 11 13 100
Summer, 2002 46 13 24 18 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 53 18 23 6 100
Summer, 2002 62 17 18 3 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 50 29 12 9 100
Summer, 2002 51 29 7 12 100
France Spring, 2007-- 41 32 26 2 100
Summer, 2002 46 29 14 11 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 40 29 20 11 100
Summer, 2002 35 34 19 13 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 37 35 24 4 100
Summer, 2002 43 31 17 9 100
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PERSONAL OPTIMISM: Rating of current situation

relative to five years from now. [Difference
between Q.2 and Q.4]

-
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DK/
Optimistic | No change | Pessimistic = Refused | Total
Spain Spring, 2007-- 40 29 18 13 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 48 35 10 7 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 43 25 15 16 100
Summer, 2002 35 22 21 23 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 32 32 28 8 100
Summer, 2002 34 30 25 10 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 49 25 16 9 100
Summer, 2002 36 28 19 17 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 48 24 11 17 100
May, 2005 45 22 16 17 100
Summer, 2002 43 23 13 21 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 51 24 17 8 100
Summer, 2002 45 21 23 10 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 49 16 15 21 100
Summer, 2002 50 25 17 8 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 40 22 12 25 100
May, 2005 47 20 16 16 100
Summer, 2002 44 19 19 17 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 42 22 24 12 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 46 23 19 11 100
Summer, 2002 43 27 30 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 66 9 5 20 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 50 18 21 11 100
Summer, 2002 40 15 30 16 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 73 8 2 16 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 42 16 23 19 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 54 27 11 8 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 49 20 9 22 100
May, 2005 40 15 9 36 100
Summer, 2002 46 12 6 36 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 79 8 5 8 100
Summer, 2002 59 11 5 25 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 68 18 5 8 100
Summer, 2002 72 16 7 6 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 62 21 6 10 100
China Spring, 2007-- 76 16 5 3 100
May, 2005 76 14 6 5 100
Summer, 2002 65 21 8 5 100
India Spring, 2007-- 80 10 4 5 100
May, 2005 75 15 3 7 100
Summer, 2002 72 14 6 9 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 41 35 21 3 100
Summer, 2002 34 37 27 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 68 21 10 1 100
Summer, 2002 67 22 9 1 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 72 11 4 13 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 77 5 9 9 100
Summer, 2002 83 3 1 13 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 91 6 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 92 5 3 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 78 6 9 7 100
Summer, 2002 56 16 13 15 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 93 3 1 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 80 5 11 3 100
Summer, 2002 85 4 2 9 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 90 6 3 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 61 18 12 9 100
Summer, 2002 63 16 18 4 100
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PERSONAL OPTIMISM: Rating of current situation

relative to five years from now. [Difference
between Q.2 and Q.4]

DK/

Optimistic | No change | Pessimistic = Refused | Total

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 47 13 19 20 100

Summer, 2002 41 19 12 28 100

Uganda Spring, 2007-- 63 12 8 16 100

Summer, 2002 59 11 12 18 100
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Q. 5 What do you think is the most important problem facing you and your family today (ACCEPT UP TO THREE ANSWERS-
FIRST RESPONSE SHOWN)

Econ./ Prob. Terror-
Financial Educ./ Social Trans- related ism/ DK/
problems Health Children Housing relations Work portation Crime to govt. War None Other Refused
U.S. 39 19 5 2 4 3 2 1 3 2 7 6 7
Canada 28 22 4 3 6 4 1 1 2 1 18 7 4
Argentina 56 13 1 5 3 4 0 5 0 0 11 0 1
Bolivia 57 8 2 3 12 1 0 3 0 0 12 1 0
Brazil 63 12 2 3 4 2 0 4 0 0 9 0 1
Chile 32 18 5 5 8 7 2 4 0 0 17 0 1
Mexico 55 14 3 3 3 7 1 6 1 0 3 0 4
Peru 71 7 1 2 5 2 0 1 0 0 8 1 1
Venezuela 71 6 3 6 1 1 2 7 1 0 3 0 0
Britain 31 13 3 6 4 2 1 3 3 1 11 9 13
France 41 19 4 4 6 9 1 0 1 0 13 0 0
Germany 22 28 6 3 8 12 0 0 3 0 4 0 13
Italy 66 17 3 1 5 2 0 0 1 0 4 0 0
Spain 61 11 4 5 2 2 0 1 0 1 8 0 3
Sweden 31 26 4 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 7 1 19
Bulgaria 70 14 3 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 1
Czech Rep. 30 20 5 8 6 4 0 0 2 0 17 5 3
Poland 71 17 2 2 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
Russia 59 15 5 9 2 4 1 1 1 0 3 0 1
Slovakia 36 19 1 5 6 4 0 0 0 0 18 6 5
Ukraine 77 12 2 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1
Turkey 70 9 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 12 0 2
Egypt 67 8 6 6 3 2 1 3 1 0 2 0 2
Jordan 68 8 6 4 3 2 3 1 1 0 4 0 1
Kuwait 35 10 8 5 10 5 8 1 7 0 9 0 1
Lebanon 69 6 2 3 3 3 1 1 4 2 4 0 0
Morocco 73 10 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 8 1 1
Palest. ter. 49 6 7 7 3 2 17 3 5 0 0 0 0
Israel 60 15 6 4 4 2 1 3 4 0 1 0 0
Pakistan 63 10 6 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 11 0 1
Bangladesh 89 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Indonesia 90 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Malaysia 75 3 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 14 0 2
China 46 15 9 10 1 7 1 1 0 0 6 0 2
India 68 11 5 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 0 1
Japan 41 22 14 2 2 4 0 1 1 0 11 1 1
S. Korea 44 20 17 3 6 6 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
Ethiopia 82 6 2 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
Ghana 85 8 3 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ivory Cst. 92 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kenya 78 9 4 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mali 80 13 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nigeria 75 11 5 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Senegal 86 3 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
S. Africa 46 11 3 6 2 6 1 21 1 0 3 1 1
Tanzania 85 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1
Uganda 69 14 9 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
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Q. 5 What do you think is the most important problem facing you and your family today (ACCEPT UP TO THREE
ANSWERS-COMBINED RESPONSES SHOWN)

Econ./ Prob. Terror-
Financial Educ./ Social Trans- related ism/ DK/
problems Health Children Housing relations Work portation Crime to govt. War None Other Refused
u.S. 41 23 6 2 5 4 3 2 4 3 7 8 7
Canada 32 26 6 4 9 5 2 3 3 1 18 9 4
Argentina 56 25 7 17 8 20 2 21 5 1 11 2 1
Bolivia 64 16 4 7 19 1 1 7 1 0 12 4 0
Brazil 63 25 6 10 9 9 3 16 2 1 9 0 1
Chile 45 31 8 9 12 14 4 8 1 0 17 1 1
Mexico 76 39 15 22 9 25 7 19 7 1 3 1 4
Peru 73 25 7 11 14 10 1 7 5 0 8 3 1
Venezuela 71 18 8 25 5 12 9 56 5 0 3 2 0
Britain 31 16 5 9 5 3 1 4 4 2 11 12 13
France 51 26 8 9 14 14 3 3 2 0 13 2 0
Germany 38 41 9 4 18 24 0 0 7 2 4 9 13
Italy 66 40 9 12 13 7 1 5 5 3 4 0 0
Spain 61 31 8 40 7 23 5 3 4 11 8 2 3
Sweden 33 35 5 5 4 5 1 0 0 0 7 1 19
Bulgaria 85 42 11 21 5 13 2 7 10 1 4 1 1
Czech Rep. 37 28 6 10 9 6 0 0 3 17 6 3
Poland 71 48 12 18 5 20 3 4 12 4 1 0 2
Russia 73 43 20 43 8 18 6 7 8 1 3 0 1
Slovakia 43 26 2 5 7 5 0 0 1 0 18 8 5
Ukraine 77 48 16 45 6 16 5 6 28 2 2 0 1
Turkey 70 32 18 8 6 8 2 8 3 8 12 2 2
Egypt 67 26 19 24 13 13 13 8 7 4 2 1 2
Jordan 68 18 14 21 17 14 19 5 4 4 4 1 1
Kuwait 49 23 22 20 20 14 18 2 16 0 9 3 1
Lebanon 69 23 12 13 13 16 7 5 28 25 4 11 0
Morocco 74 39 15 19 5 18 10 8 3 13 8 2 1
Palest. ter. 76 10 15 10 12 9 43 9 15 0 0 0 0
Israel 60 32 21 20 13 18 12 15 33 27 1 1 0
Pakistan 68 33 26 40 6 9 19 4 5 4 11 2 1
Bangladesh 90 59 25 28 7 19 8 3 8 3 1 0 0
Indonesia 90 25 34 5 4 25 6 2 7 1 2 0 0
Malaysia 75 20 13 11 5 13 9 10 2 0 14 0 2
China 65 42 27 31 4 23 8 4 5 0 6 1 2
India 71 40 38 26 4 23 14 5 14 4 7 0 1
Japan 41 36 30 15 10 22 5 10 5 2 11 5 1
S. Korea 73 44 43 15 19 28 6 3 7 0 3 0 0
Ethiopia 82 25 19 37 9 22 13 4 13 4 2 0 0
Ghana 85 37 32 31 10 28 16 9 11 1 0 0 0
Ivory Cst. 92 41 21 22 18 26 16 3 1 7 0 0 0
Kenya 79 35 27 17 7 21 8 13 11 0 1 7 0
Mali 80 49 26 27 11 15 7 2 5 1 0 0 0
Nigeria 75 40 34 32 3 20 15 12 41 2 1 0 0
Senegal 86 40 20 22 8 21 7 2 2 0 2 0 0
S. Africa 74 36 11 25 6 20 6 52 10 1 3 2 1
Tanzania 85 48 34 18 7 12 5 2 3 0 3 6 1
Uganda 87 61 46 19 5 7 4 3 7 3 0 0 0
P
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Attitudes

Q.6a As I read each of the following, please tell me whether
you are very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat
dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your life: a.
your household income?
Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very DK/

satisfied satisfied dissatisfied = dissatisfied = Refused @ Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 30 46 12 10 2 100
Summer, 2002 27 47 15 9 2 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 32 49 10 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 26 47 18 7 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 9 45 28 16 1 100
Summer, 2002 6 32 30 30 2 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 12 50 28 10 1 100
Summer, 2002 8 47 30 14 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 4 43 43 9 0 100
Summer, 2002 4 33 47 15 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 12 42 33 13 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 11 52 28 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 17 50 22 9 2 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 13 54 23 9 0 100
Summer, 2002 6 47 29 19 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 14 52 27 6 0 100
Summer, 2002 12 28 34 25 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 24 50 16 6 4 100
Summer, 2002 21 50 17 11 1 100
France Spring, 2007-- 8 57 28 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 9 60 23 7 1 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 15 51 21 13 0 100
Summer, 2002 16 53 22 7 2 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 7 53 29 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 5 64 25 6 0 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 11 45 30 13 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 21 51 17 8 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 1 32 22 42 2 100
Summer, 2002 2 17 23 56 2 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 12 57 24 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 6 52 31 10 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 3 41 37 17 2 100
Summer, 2002 3 30 36 29 3 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 6 21 44 29 0 100
Summer, 2002 1 20 36 42 1 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 10 46 32 12 1 100
Summer, 2002 5 39 38 17 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 5 25 40 29 1 100
Summer, 2002 2 21 37 39 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 10 40 26 23 1 100
Summer, 2002 9 36 23 32 0 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 7 16 42 34 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 9 14 47 30 1 100
Summer, 2002 17 14 41 28 0 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 36 49 10 5 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 11 44 25 19 0 100
Summer, 2002 10 43 25 21 1 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 13 57 24 7 0 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 8 38 24 29 0 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 10 46 28 14 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 22 36 20 19 3 100
Summer, 2002 21 35 21 21 2 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 19 52 19 11 0 100
Summer, 2002 18 33 33 16 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 3 42 43 12 0 100
Summer, 2002 5 38 45 13 0 100
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Q.6a As | read each of the following, please tell me whether
you are very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat
dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your life: a.
your household income?

Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very DK/
satisfied satisfied dissatisfied | dissatisfied | Refused @ Total
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 9 61 24 6 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 2 44 45 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 3 48 36 13 0 100
India Spring, 2007-- 31 51 12 5 0 100
Summer, 2002 21 49 16 14 0 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 4 42 40 11 2 100
Summer, 2002 6 51 30 9 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 1 38 53 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 2 44 46 7 1 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 8 45 32 15 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 4 36 36 22 1 100
Summer, 2002 3 32 32 29 4 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 6 51 25 18 0 100
Summer, 2002 9 50 25 16 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 4 36 39 21 0 100
Summer, 2002 4 24 39 32 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 10 55 22 13 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 13 40 30 17 1 100
Summer, 2002 13 35 29 22 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 10 50 24 16 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 10 31 22 34 4 100
Summer, 2002 13 29 22 36 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 2 25 42 30 0 100
Summer, 2002 3 31 47 18 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 3 24 39 33 1 100
Summer, 2002 3 23 38 35 1 100

Q.6b As | read each of the following, please tell me whether

you are very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat
dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your life: b.
your family life?

Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very DK/
satisfied satisfied dissatisfied | dissatisfied | Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 65 24 6 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 67 24 5 3 1 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 63 29 4 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 60 30 7 2 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 35 53 8 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 39 52 5 4 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 37 46 13 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 32 47 13 7 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 20 70 9 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 26 59 12 2 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 37 48 12 3 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 41 43 13 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 51 41 6 2 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 38 44 13 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 43 42 10 4 1 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 60 32 7 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 63 27 5 3 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 57 34 5 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 63 27 7 2 1 100
France Spring, 2007-- 48 44 4 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 43 45 8 4 1 100
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Q.6b As | read each of the following, please tell me whether
you are very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat
dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your life: b.

your family life?

Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very DK/

satisfied satisfied dissatisfied = dissatisfied | Refused | Total

Germany Spring, 2007-- 50 37 6 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 55 36 6 2 1 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 28 57 12 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 14 68 15 3 0 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 53 36 8 2 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 65 27 5 2 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 26 40 11 11 11 100
Summer, 2002 27 41 10 13 9 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 45 40 11 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 42 46 10 2 1 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 30 51 10 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 25 53 15 5 2 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 26 40 20 12 2 100
Summer, 2002 15 52 19 13 2 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 45 43 9 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 37 50 9 3 1 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 25 44 17 11 3 100
Summer, 2002 24 39 21 13 3 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 41 43 9 6 1 100
Summer, 2002 50 33 9 7 0 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 23 41 24 11 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 21 46 21 12 1 100
Summer, 2002 12 45 25 19 0 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 63 28 5 3 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 38 42 14 5 0 100
Summer, 2002 41 41 12 6 1 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 34 53 9 4 0 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 32 46 15 6 1 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 37 45 11 5 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 25 37 21 15 2 100
Summer, 2002 23 37 20 16 4 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 44 40 11 5 0 100
Summer, 2002 33 38 23 5 0 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 11 58 28 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 23 50 21 6 0 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 20 69 9 2 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 10 69 19 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 13 69 15 3 0 100

India Spring, 2007-- 51 43 5 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 50 36 8 5 1 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 20 62 15 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 23 63 12 2 0 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 12 74 12 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 10 77 12 1 0 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 22 46 21 10 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 14 50 23 10 1 100
Summer, 2002 8 38 33 17 4 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 20 57 15 8 0 100
Summer, 2002 23 52 17 8 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 20 48 23 9 0 100
Summer, 2002 25 37 27 10 1 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 21 52 21 6 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 31 42 18 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 36 40 16 7 0 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 25 49 21 6 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 31 37 14 18 1 100
Summer, 2002 45 27 13 14 1 100
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your family life?

Q.6b As | read each of the following, please tell me whether
you are very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat
dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your life: b.

Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very DK/
satisfied satisfied dissatisfied | dissatisfied | Refused Total
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 10 38 35 18 0 100
Summer, 2002 18 46 27 7 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 11 38 33 18 0 100
Summer, 2002 9 40 33 18 1 100
Q.6¢ As | read each of the following, please tell me whether
you are very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat
dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your life: c.
your job? (BASED ON THOSE WHO ARE EMPLOYED)
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
satisfied satisfied dissatisfied = dissatisfied Refused | Total N
United States Spring, 2007-- 44 40 8 7 1 100 | 731
Summer, 2002 44 42 8 4 1 100 970
Canada Spring, 2007-- 46 43 6 5 0 100 @ 354
Summer, 2002 44 39 10 7 2 100 | 347
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 17 49 22 10 2 100 @ 509
Summer, 2002 20 44 19 14 4 100 | 450
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 22 49 20 5 3 100 626
Summer, 2002 14 42 27 13 4 100 | 468
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 10 60 21 4 6 100 558
Summer, 2002 12 53 23 8 3 100 512
Chile Spring, 2007-- 22 41 23 6 8 100 406
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 19 51 20 7 4 100 626
Summer, 2002 28 43 18 7 4 100 | 639
Peru Spring, 2007-- 20 45 23 9 4 100 | 442
Summer, 2002 16 44 25 13 2 100 388
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 30 51 14 4 1 100 | 472
Summer, 2002 29 33 21 15 2 100 | 460
Britain Spring, 2007-- 37 41 13 5 3 100 | 347
Summer, 2002 41 45 10 4 1 100 | 329
France Spring, 2007-- 27 56 10 7 0 100 | 312
Summer, 2002 24 58 11 6 2 100 | 327
Germany Spring, 2007-- 35 45 11 9 0 100 | 382
Summer, 2002 39 44 11 5 1 100 | 740
Italy Spring, 2007-- 15 52 28 3 2 100 264
Summer, 2002 12 49 16 8 15 100 @ 408
Spain Spring, 2007-- 26 48 19 5 3 100 | 279
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 51 37 8 3 1 100 @ 365
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 12 55 24 9 0 100 @ 245
Summer, 2002 11 44 29 14 3 100 233
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 27 60 9 4 1 100 | 285
Summer, 2002 26 51 14 4 5 100 | 305
Poland Spring, 2007-- 10 54 23 7 7 100 @ 325
Summer, 2002 16 58 19 5 3 100 213
Russia Spring, 2007-- 13 41 32 12 1 100 | 615
Summer, 2002 11 47 23 17 3 100 585
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 25 56 11 6 1 100 279
Summer, 2002 23 55 13 5 5 100 288
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 11 41 33 11 4 100 | 312
Summer, 2002 15 32 32 15 6 100 | 326
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 16 42 22 16 5 100 344
Summer, 2002 15 34 18 28 5 100 466
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 9 42 33 16 0 100 | 529
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Q.6¢ As | read each of the following, please tell me whether
you are very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat
dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your life: c.
your job? (BASED ON THOSE WHO ARE EMPLOYED)
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
satisfied satisfied dissatisfied = dissatisfied Refused | Total N

Jordan Spring, 2007-- 10 24 48 18 0 100 | 481

Summer, 2002 6 14 53 25 3 100 | 509
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 47 34 11 6 2 100 | 350
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 11 40 30 18 0 100 813

Summer, 2002 20 43 18 17 2 100 @ 567
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 20 50 19 12 0 100 | 436
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 11 43 23 21 2 100 @ 441
Israel Spring, 2007-- 20 49 20 8 3 100 | 651
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 20 29 24 22 5 100 | 1419

Summer, 2002 23 34 20 18 6 100 | 1746
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 25 36 18 14 7 100 152

Summer, 2002 28 31 17 17 7 100 324
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 7 42 41 10 0 100 @ 648

Summer, 2002 10 39 41 9 1 100 597
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 12 65 18 4 0 100 @ 449
China Spring, 2007-- 4 48 38 8 3 100 | 2101

Summer, 2002 6 57 26 9 2 100 | 1719
India Spring, 2007-- 36 44 13 5 2 100 1038

Summer, 2002 33 38 12 14 3 100 | 949
Japan Spring, 2007-- 12 48 31 9 0 100 @ 496

Summer, 2002 17 55 23 5 1 100 334
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 4 57 34 4 2 100 | 520

Summer, 2002 6 59 31 3 0 100 | 445
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 7 33 41 18 1 100 354
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 6 41 38 15 1 100 @ 544

Summer, 2002 4 31 36 18 11 100 484
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 13 51 22 14 0 100 @ 316

Summer, 2002 16 40 29 14 0 100 | 295
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 6 31 39 24 1 100 | 519

Summer, 2002 9 31 32 26 1 100 | 490
Mali Spring, 2007-- 9 41 27 23 0 100 @ 326
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 12 38 33 16 0 100 | 775

Summer, 2002 18 37 31 13 1 100 615
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 10 47 29 14 0 100 @ 304
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 27 38 15 18 2 100 | 491

Summer, 2002 25 28 13 26 7 100 177
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 15 36 36 13 1 100 154

Summer, 2002 9 46 29 13 3 100 | 119
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 6 26 38 29 1 100 @ 837

Summer, 2002 12 31 32 23 2 100 = 649
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Q.7 Overall, are you satisfied or

dissatisfied with the way things

are going in our country today?

DK/
Satisfied | Dissatisfied = Refused @ Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 25 71 4 100
Spring, 2006 29 65 6 100
May, 2005 39 57 5 100
March, 2004 39 55 6 100
Summer, 2002 41 55 4 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 47 50 3 100
May, 2005 45 52 3 100
May, 2003 60 35 5 100
Summer, 2002 56 42 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 38 54 7 100
Summer, 2002 3 96 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 38 56 6 100
Summer, 2002 6 90 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 17 82 1 100
May, 2003 22 77 1 100
Summer, 2002 11 88 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 35 62 3 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 30 66 3 100
Summer, 2002 16 79 6 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 15 80 5 100
Summer, 2002 3 95 2 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 39 59 2 100
Summer, 2002 8 89 2 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 30 66 4 100
Spring, 2006 35 58 6 100
May, 2005 44 51 5 100
March, 2004 38 58 4 100
May, 2003 46 49 5 100
March, 2003 30 63 6 100
Summer, 2002 32 64 4 100
France Spring, 2007-- 22 78 0 100
Spring, 2006 20 80 0 100
May, 2005 28 71 0 100
March, 2004 32 68 0 100
May, 2003 44 56 0 100
March, 2003 31 67 2 100
Summer, 2002 32 67 1 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 33 66 2 100
Spring, 2006 29 67 5 100
May, 2005 25 73 2 100
March, 2004 20 78 2 100
May, 2003 25 73 2 100
March, 2003 18 79 3 100
Summer, 2002 31 66 3 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 16 79 4 100
May, 2003 29 67 3 100
March, 2003 20 74 7 100
Summer, 2002 24 70 6 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 51 45 4 100
Spring, 2006 50 46 4 100
May, 2005 51 44 5 100
May, 2003 45 52 3 100
March, 2003 41 47 12 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 66 27 8 100
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Q.7 Overall, are you satisfied or

dissatisfied with the way things

are going in our country today?

DK/
Satisfied | Dissatisfied = Refused @ Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 9 88 3 100
Summer, 2002 4 91 4 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 23 74 2 100
Summer, 2002 36 60 4 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 18 74 8 100
May, 2005 13 82 5 100
March, 2003 7 89 4 100
Summer, 2002 9 87 4 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 36 56 9 100
Spring, 2006 32 62 7 100
May, 2005 23 71 6 100
March, 2004 26 69 5 100
May, 2003 27 64 9 100
March, 2003 35 58 6 100
Summer, 2002 20 71 9 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 46 49 5 100
Summer, 2002 11 87 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 9 88 3 100
Summer, 2002 9 89 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 39 58 3 100
Spring, 2006 40 56 4 100
May, 2005 41 55 4 100
March, 2004 40 58 2 100
May, 2003 19 79 2 100
March, 2003 18 81 2 100
Summer, 2002 4 93 2 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 47 51 2 100
Spring, 2006 55 42 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 56 42 2 100
Spring, 2006 53 44 3 100
May, 2005 69 30 1 100
March, 2004 59 30 11 100
May, 2003 42 56 2 100
Summer, 2002 21 78 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 52 42 7 100
May, 2003 84 12 4 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 6 92 2 100
May, 2005 40 59 2 100
May, 2003 15 84 1 100
Summer, 2002 7 92 1 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 56 40 4 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 5 91 4 100
May, 2003 6 92 2 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 18 79 3 100
May, 2003 27 71 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 39 57 4 100
Spring, 2006 35 58 7 100
May, 2005 57 39 4 100
March, 2004 54 41 5 100
May, 2003 29 67 4 100
Summer, 2002 49 39 12 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 75 25 0 100
Summer, 2002 20 78 2 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 22 77 1 100
Spring, 2006 26 73 1 100
May, 2005 35 64 1 100
May, 2003 15 85 1 100
Summer, 2002 7 92 1 100
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Q.7 Overall, are you satisfied or

dissatisfied with the way things

are going in our country today?

DK/

Satisfied | Dissatisfied = Refused @ Total
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 76 21 3 100
China Spring, 2007-- 83 12 5 100
Spring, 2006 81 13 6 100
May, 2005 72 19 10 100
Summer, 2002 48 33 19 100
India Spring, 2007-- 42 56 2 100
Spring, 2006 31 67 1 100
May, 2005 41 57 2 100
Summer, 2002 7 91 1 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 22 71 7 100
Spring, 2006 27 72 1 100
Summer, 2002 12 86 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 9 86 5 100
May, 2003 20 73 7 100
Summer, 2002 14 81 5 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 30 64 6 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 38 59 3 100
Summer, 2002 28 63 9 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 28 72 0 100
Summer, 2002 31 69 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 45 54 1 100
Summer, 2002 8 90 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 22 78 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 11 87 2 100
Spring, 2006 7 93 0 100
May, 2003 19 80 0 100
Summer, 2002 13 86 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 40 60 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 29 67 4 100
Summer, 2002 19 80 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 46 52 1 100
Summer, 2002 40 55 5 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 22 75 4 100
Summer, 2002 37 60 3 100

Q.8 THROUGH Q.10 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

Q.11 Now thinking about our economic situation, how
would you describe the current economic situation in
(survey country) —is it very good, somewhat good,
somewhat bad or very bad?
Very Somewhat = Somewhat | Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 9 41 32 16 3 100
Summer, 2002 4 42 39 13 2 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 19 61 13 5 2 100
Summer, 2002 12 58 24 4 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 3 42 42 8 5 100
Summer, 2002 0 1 26 72 0 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 5 53 29 11 3 100
Summer, 2002 2 16 40 42 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 1 29 48 21 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 13 53 32 2 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 4 45 38 11 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 7 44 29 18 1 100
Summer, 2002 3 28 36 30 3 100
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Attitudes

Q.11 Now thinking about our economic situation, how
would you describe the current economic situation in
(survey country) —is it very good, somewhat good,
somewhat bad or very bad?

Very Somewhat | Somewhat @ Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused | Total
Peru Spring, 2007-- 2 42 33 22 1 100
Summer, 2002 3 13 36 48 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 11 46 27 16 1 100
Summer, 2002 3 18 27 52 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 13 56 20 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 8 57 24 8 4 100
France Spring, 2007-- 1 29 53 17 0 100
Summer, 2002 1 44 47 6 2 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 8 55 25 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 26 55 16 1 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 1 24 56 14 5 100
Summer, 2002 0 36 51 11 2 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 9 56 29 5 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 25 59 11 2 3 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 0 19 40 37 4 100
Summer, 2002 0 8 29 62 1 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 4 37 43 15 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 39 48 11 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 0 36 48 13 3 100
Summer, 2002 0 7 40 51 2 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 3 35 45 11 6 100
Summer, 2002 0 13 57 26 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 2 51 38 7 1 100
Summer, 2002 0 7 53 39 0 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 3 16 46 29 6 100
Summer, 2002 0 10 41 47 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 9 37 29 22 3 100
Summer, 2002 2 12 15 70 2 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 13 40 23 23 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 12 32 41 13 2 100
Summer, 2002 6 27 49 18 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 43 44 6 4 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 2 7 32 54 4 100
Summer, 2002 0 5 25 70 0 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 12 34 31 15 9 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 2 8 22 68 0 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 5 41 40 13 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 20 39 20 12 9 100
Summer, 2002 8 41 16 20 14 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 12 52 24 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 6 28 23 38 5 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 2 21 52 25 1 100
Summer, 2002 0 15 53 32 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 9 67 19 3 2 100
China Spring, 2007-- 16 66 13 1 4 100
Summer, 2002 3 49 37 10 1 100
India Spring, 2007-- 19 55 16 9 2 100
Summer, 2002 2 37 24 35 2 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 1 27 54 17 2 100
Summer, 2002 0 6 42 51 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 0 8 63 28 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 19 72 7 1 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 7 39 24 28 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 6 51 26 17 0 100
Summer, 2002 7 50 28 13 2 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 7 46 22 25 0 100
Summer, 2002 3 50 31 16 0 100
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Q.11 Now thinking about our economic situation, how
would you describe the current economic situation in
(survey country) —is it very good, somewhat good,
somewhat bad or very bad?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat @ Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused | Total
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 7 53 27 12 1 100
Summer, 2002 0 7 26 66 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 5 46 27 21 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 5 32 27 36 0 100
Summer, 2002 6 26 29 39 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 7 53 28 12 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 14 42 29 12 3 100
Summer, 2002 5 21 30 43 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 5 47 32 15 2 100
Summer, 2002 3 44 32 19 3 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 5 35 30 25 4 100
Summer, 2002 6 40 32 21 1 100
Q.12 Think about how you and your family were
doing financially five years ago. Would you say you
are better off today, worse off today or are you
doing about the same todaylas you were five years
ago?
About the
Better off | Worse off same DK/Refused Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 42 30 27 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 44 28 28 0 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 38 38 24 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 54 29 17 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 53 21 25 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 53 22 24 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 56 30 14 0 100
South Africa = Spring, 2007-- 39 29 31 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 34 38 27 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 36 43 18 2 100
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Q.13 When children today in (survey country) grow
up, do you think they will be better off or worse off
than people are now?
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DK/

Better Worse Same [VOL.] | Refused Total

United States Spring, 2007-- 31 60 4 5 100

Summer, 2002 41 49 3 7 100

Canada Spring, 2007-- 28 58 12 3 100

Summer, 2002 34 53 7 6 100

Argentina Spring, 2007-- 41 40 10 9 100

Summer, 2002 37 44 7 12 100

Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 45 35 13 6 100

Summer, 2002 26 57 8 8 100

Brazil Spring, 2007-- 28 64 7 1 100

Summer, 2002 41 50 6 3 100

Chile Spring, 2007-- 62 25 8 5 100

Mexico Spring, 2007-- 41 39 16 4 100

Summer, 2002 41 36 13 10 100

Peru Spring, 2007-- 33 42 12 13 100

Summer, 2002 24 53 10 12 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 43 44 9 4 100

Summer, 2002 40 41 12 6 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 29 60 4 6 100

Summer, 2002 40 49 6 5 100

France Spring, 2007-- 17 80 2 0 100

Summer, 2002 33 59 5 3 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 17 73 6 4 100

Summer, 2002 25 64 5 6 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 10 69 14 7 100

Summer, 2002 20 55 13 11 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 36 48 10 6 100

Sweden Spring, 2007-- 29 50 16 5 100

Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 56 18 15 11 100

Summer, 2002 42 28 13 17 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 44 46 4 6 100

Summer, 2002 62 26 6 6 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 51 30 13 6 100

Summer, 2002 37 49 6 9 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 47 25 14 13 100

Summer, 2002 41 30 13 16 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 68 23 4 5 100

Summer, 2002 58 36 2 4 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 52 16 12 20 100

Summer, 2002 56 26 11 6 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 31 51 8 9 100

Summer, 2002 28 62 3 7 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 54 43 2 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2007-- 49 27 15 9 100

Summer, 2002 30 51 17 2 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 35 44 13 8 100

Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 33 35 18 13 100

Summer, 2002 21 54 10 15 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 67 13 7 14 100

Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 18 44 20 18 100

Israel Spring, 2007-- 40 28 22 10 100

Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 42 33 10 15 100

Summer, 2002 40 28 8 24 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 84 13 2 2 100

Summer, 2002 46 26 9 20 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 52 27 9 12 100

Summer, 2002 59 26 12 2 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 60 24 5 12 100
/-'"‘1\‘
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Q.13 When children today in (survey country) grow
up, do you think they will be better off or worse off
than people are now?
DK/

Better Worse Same [VOL.] | Refused Total

China Spring, 2007-- 86 6 4 4 100
Summer, 2002 80 9 4 7 100

India Spring, 2007-- 64 28 4 3 100
Summer, 2002 51 38 5 5 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 10 70 15 5 100
Summer, 2002 18 67 11 4 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 42 40 16 3 100
Summer, 2002 63 24 11 2 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 60 27 7 6 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 55 24 9 12 100
Summer, 2002 51 28 11 10 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 73 25 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 73 26 1 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 49 40 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 28 57 5 9 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 56 33 10 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 69 20 7 4 100
Summer, 2002 69 26 1 4 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 61 32 5 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 46 40 8 5 100
Summer, 2002 31 63 3 3 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 36 47 9 8 100
Summer, 2002 30 56 7 7 100

Uganda Spring, 2007-- 37 48 4 11 100
Summer, 2002 42 42 6 10 100

Q.14a Now | am going to read you a list of things that may
be problems in our country. As | read each one, please
tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately
big problem, a small problem or not a problem at all:
a. Crime
Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem | problem at all Refused = Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 48 44 7 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 48 44 7 1 1 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 39 44 15 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 26 46 25 2 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 79 19 1 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 88 10 2 0 0 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 64 30 5 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 69 27 2 0 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 82 18 0 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 82 17 1 0 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 85 11 2 0 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 64 32 3 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 81 17 1 0 0 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 80 17 2 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 82 15 3 0 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 75 21 3 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 65 27 8 1 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 44 43 10 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 61 33 5 1 1 100
France Spring, 2007-- 43 44 13 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 76 20 3 1 0 100
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Attitudes

Q.14a Now | am going to read you a list of things that may
be problems in our country. As I read each one, please
tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately
big problem, a small problem or not a problem at all:
a. Crime
Not a
Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem | problem at all Refused @ Total
Germany Spring, 2007-- 33 52 14 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 45 43 11 1 0 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 78 18 4 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 71 26 3 0 0 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 54 39 5 1 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 25 52 20 2 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 60 36 2 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 72 26 1 0 1 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 58 36 5 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 66 30 3 0 0 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 50 46 3 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 80 18 1 0 1 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 64 31 4 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 75 23 2 0 0 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 49 42 6 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 71 26 2 1 0 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 45 43 9 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 66 29 4 0 0 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 64 28 6 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 69 19 7 3 2 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 38 32 17 13 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 35 27 22 15 1 100
Summer, 2002 22 13 50 15 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 56 28 13 2 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 70 24 6 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 49 29 19 3 1 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 72 18 6 3 1 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 68 23 6 1 1 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 55 36 8 1 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 85 12 2 0 2 100
Summer, 2002 84 9 2 1 5 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 86 12 2 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 96 3 1 0 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 56 36 7 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 74 23 2 0 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 75 20 3 1 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 22 58 18 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 40 49 8 2 1 100
India Spring, 2007-- 74 19 5 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 84 11 5 0 0 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 69 28 2 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 85 13 2 1 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 33 54 12 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 35 51 13 1 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 29 36 29 6 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 62 28 7 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 82 16 2 0 0 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 77 20 4 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 82 13 5 0 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 71 20 7 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 83 13 3 0 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 62 18 12 8 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 81 15 3 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 84 11 3 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 60 21 14 4 0 100
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Q.14a Now | am going to read you a list of things that may

be problems in our country. As I read each one, please
tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately
big problem, a small problem or not a problem at all:

a. Crime
Not a

Very big Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem | problem at all Refused = Total
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 93 5 2 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 95 3 1 0 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 62 19 14 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 71 21 4 2 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 53 22 19 6 1 100
Summer, 2002 67 22 8 2 0 100

Q.14b Now | am going to read you a list of things that

may be problems in our country. As | read each one,

please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a

moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: b. Conflict between
(ethnic/racial/nationality/religious/tribal) groups (specific
to each country)?
Not a

Very big Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem | problem at all Refused @ Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 29 47 19 3 2 100
Summer, 2002 29 48 17 3 2 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 8 24 43 23 3 100
Summer, 2002 12 29 39 15 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 31 30 20 13 5 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 46 39 12 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 42 36 17 4 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 36 39 19 5 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 34 27 23 12 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 38 41 14 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 44 35 13 5 3 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 40 36 16 3 6 100
Summer, 2002 40 34 16 4 5 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 26 30 28 16 1 100
Summer, 2002 27 39 22 11 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 25 49 20 4 3 100
Summer, 2002 30 47 16 4 3 100
France Spring, 2007-- 38 43 17 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 44 38 16 2 1 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 26 45 23 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 30 39 24 6 1 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 61 31 6 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 50 36 10 2 2 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 35 42 13 5 4 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 12 38 41 4 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 8 20 44 25 4 100
Summer, 2002 10 15 42 26 7 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 22 42 29 6 1 100
Summer, 2002 26 42 25 5 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 15 36 34 11 4 100
Summer, 2002 19 32 32 10 8 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 28 41 24 4 3 100
Summer, 2002 41 39 13 2 5 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 20 41 29 9 1 100
Summer, 2002 26 37 27 9 1 100

P

The Pew I; 3‘.‘\
Global \'-“._‘.:O," Proj
Attitudes

ect

% See Appendix A for country specific question wording.

27



Q.14b Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As | read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: b. Conflict between
(ethnic/racial/nationality/religious/tribal) groups (specific

to each country)?

Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem DK/

problem | big problem = problem at all Refused = Total

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 18 27 36 14 5 100
Summer, 2002 24 26 31 18 1 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 38 30 16 6 10 100
Summer, 2002 52 25 11 6 6 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 21 45 16 17 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 31 24 24 20 1 100
Summer, 2002 9 38 19 30 5 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 25 27 16 20 13 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 68 24 6 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 75 22 3 1 0 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 47 28 4 4 16 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 47 23 14 12 3 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 38 38 21 3 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 63 25 5 1 5 100
Summer, 2002 59 23 4 1 12 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 47 33 11 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 53 15 9 7 15 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 41 35 19 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 69 23 6 1 1 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 6 19 44 26 5 100
India Spring, 2007-- 55 33 9 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 76 16 5 1 2 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 16 49 25 7 4 100
Summer, 2002 20 39 19 18 3 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 11 40 39 9 1 100
Summer, 2002 28 40 26 5 1 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 36 31 27 6 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 33 31 26 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 58 26 11 4 1 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 56 22 18 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 56 21 19 4 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 50 28 18 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 52 28 17 2 1 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 27 21 29 23 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 48 36 15 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 75 20 3 1 0 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 24 12 23 40 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 25 33 29 10 3 100
Summer, 2002 41 30 18 8 3 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 23 21 31 24 2 100
Summer, 2002 34 29 25 10 2 100

Uganda Spring, 2007-- 34 22 23 19 2 100
Summer, 2002 49 26 19 4 1 100
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Q.14c Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As I read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: c. Corrupt political leaders

Attitudes

Not a
Very big Moderately Small problem DK/

problem big problem @ problem at all Refused @ Total

United States Spring, 2007-- 51 32 12 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 46 37 13 2 2 100

Canada Spring, 2007-- 26 37 26 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 32 36 26 4 2 100

Argentina Spring, 2007-- 75 22 1 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 90 8 0 0 1 100

Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 62 29 7 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 70 26 3 0 1 100

Brazil Spring, 2007-- 71 26 2 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 71 26 1 0 1 100

Chile Spring, 2007-- 59 27 11 2 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 63 28 6 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 72 23 3 0 1 100

Peru Spring, 2007-- 73 21 4 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 82 13 3 0 2 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 51 35 13 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 58 33 8 0 0 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 22 32 31 11 5 100
Summer, 2002 21 37 26 10 6 100

France Spring, 2007-- 41 36 21 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 50 30 16 3 1 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 39 43 14 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 43 40 12 2 2 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 67 28 4 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 61 29 7 1 1 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 46 40 8 3 3 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 10 20 45 18 7 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 64 26 3 0 6 100
Summer, 2002 60 28 3 1 8 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 78 17 4 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 65 26 5 2 2 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 61 29 6 1 3 100
Summer, 2002 70 24 1 0 4 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 53 29 11 1 5 100
Summer, 2002 61 27 6 1 6 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 66 25 5 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 79 17 2 1 1 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 63 27 5 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 63 28 6 1 2 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 37 39 12 4 7 100
Summer, 2002 79 12 4 2 3 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 45 40 10 4 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 19 25 43 12 0 100
Summer, 2002 23 29 40 5 3 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 28 15 10 26 20 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 75 19 4 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 81 16 2 0 1 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 56 33 3 1 7 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 73 19 5 1 2 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 72 22 5 1 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 64 23 4 1 8 100
Summer, 2002 58 19 3 1 19 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 76 20 3 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 92 7 0 0 1 100
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Q.14c Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As | read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: c. Corrupt political leaders

Attitudes

Not a
Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/
problem big problem = problem at all Refused = Total
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 75 22 2 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 84 15 1 0 1 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 28 40 17 4 11 100
China Spring, 2007-- 44 40 12 1 3 100
India Spring, 2007-- 73 19 6 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 87 9 2 1 1 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 58 31 9 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 85 12 2 0 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 51 40 7 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 75 21 3 0 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 49 36 12 1 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 52 37 10 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 65 25 8 0 2 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 59 29 9 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 68 21 8 3 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 63 27 9 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 84 13 2 0 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 68 23 7 1 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 82 14 4 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 88 10 2 0 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 51 35 12 2 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 65 23 8 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 72 14 9 2 3 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 68 19 6 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 65 26 5 2 3 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 72 19 6 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 81 12 4 1 2 100
Q.14d Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As I read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: d. Poor quality of drinking water
Not a
Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem | problem at all Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 15 30 33 18 4 100
Summer, 2002 17 36 25 16 6 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 15 32 32 19 2 100
Summer, 2002 18 40 27 13 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 51 29 13 5 2 100
Summer, 2002 45 22 17 13 3 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 39 41 15 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 37 32 23 7 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 39 41 15 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 33 39 20 6 2 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 38 21 20 20 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 45 38 11 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 52 33 10 4 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 57 31 9 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 45 31 20 3 1 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 35 39 22 5 0 100
Summer, 2002 36 30 23 11 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 3 14 24 57 2 100
Summer, 2002 7 17 27 47 3 100
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Q.14d Now | am going to read you a list of things that

may be problems in our country. As | read each one,

please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: d. Poor quality of drinking water

Attitudes

Not a
Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/

problem | big problem = problem at all Refused = Total

France Spring, 2007-- 37 33 22 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 49 33 14 4 0 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 10 22 32 35 2 100
Summer, 2002 13 29 25 31 3 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 57 32 9 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 49 36 11 2 1 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 24 32 25 16 3 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 2 3 24 69 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 21 35 29 7 8 100
Summer, 2002 20 30 29 14 8 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 22 31 28 16 3 100
Summer, 2002 32 28 22 15 3 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 26 34 29 9 3 100
Summer, 2002 13 31 36 14 6 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 42 27 21 8 2 100
Summer, 2002 35 33 22 8 2 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 23 32 27 16 2 100
Summer, 2002 28 31 24 15 2 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 52 34 9 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 44 33 12 9 1 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 40 34 17 6 3 100
Summer, 2002 43 18 20 11 9 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 43 44 9 2 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 38 41 14 8 0 100
Summer, 2002 32 31 27 10 1 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 41 22 16 18 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 48 34 13 5 0 100
Summer, 2002 46 34 16 3 1 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 66 23 8 3 1 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 46 36 10 6 2 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 25 33 32 8 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 70 20 6 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 55 21 7 7 10 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 44 34 15 7 1 100
Summer, 2002 59 23 13 4 1 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 23 44 26 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 32 40 23 4 1 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 23 27 27 22 2 100
China Spring, 2007-- 20 35 35 9 1 100
Summer, 2002 32 45 18 4 1 100

India Spring, 2007-- 57 28 12 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 65 19 11 4 1 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 31 34 22 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 47 27 12 13 0 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 28 45 21 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 38 42 16 4 0 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 53 33 11 2 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 46 35 15 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 47 33 15 4 1 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 59 26 11 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 62 19 13 6 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 45 28 20 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 48 29 19 4 0 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 57 24 14 5 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 57 28 12 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 66 23 9 2 0 100
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Q.14d Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As | read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: d. Poor quality of drinking water

Not a

Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem = problem at all Refused = Total
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 51 32 12 4 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 31 27 25 16 1 100
Summer, 2002 32 20 20 25 3 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 51 24 15 9 1 100
Summer, 2002 42 37 16 4 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 50 28 14 6 1 100
Summer, 2002 53 24 15 8 0 100

Q.14e Now | am going to read you a list of things that

may be problems in our country. As | read each one,

please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a

moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: e. Terrorism
Not a

Very big | Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem | problem at all Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 44 38 15 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 50 37 11 1 2 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 24 32 31 12 2 100
Summer, 2002 19 30 35 14 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 42 24 15 14 6 100
Summer, 2002 65 17 9 7 2 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 42 29 16 10 2 100
Summer, 2002 58 25 11 5 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 44 28 15 12 1 100
Summer, 2002 56 25 10 7 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 46 19 17 16 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 50 26 15 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 69 18 7 5 2 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 70 21 7 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 70 20 8 2 1 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 41 34 16 8 0 100
Summer, 2002 62 25 10 3 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 30 41 23 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 23 37 30 8 2 100
France Spring, 2007-- 54 29 15 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 65 21 12 2 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 31 43 18 7 1 100
Summer, 2002 45 36 15 4 0 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 73 20 6 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 71 24 4 0 1 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 66 26 5 1 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 3 10 48 34 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 24 18 31 21 7 100
Summer, 2002 21 19 27 20 14 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 16 26 40 16 2 100
Summer, 2002 31 27 31 10 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 35 30 22 10 3 100
Summer, 2002 45 25 19 8 4 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 48 36 13 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 65 27 6 1 0 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 17 17 42 23 2 100
Summer, 2002 28 24 30 17 1 100
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Q.14e Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As | read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: e. Terrorism

Not a
Very big | Moderately Small problem DK/

problem | big problem | problem at all Refused | Total

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 23 22 26 26 3 100
Summer, 2002 33 23 19 23 2 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 72 17 6 2 3 100
Summer, 2002 57 19 14 6 4 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 53 30 13 3 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 42 23 17 18 0 100
Summer, 2002 15 34 34 17 1 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 37 12 14 32 5 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 76 17 5 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 40 26 21 12 2 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 81 10 2 1 5 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 51 20 8 15 6 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 70 21 7 2 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 76 18 3 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 78 11 2 1 9 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 77 16 5 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 92 5 2 0 0 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 48 37 13 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 46 31 16 2 5 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 10 18 32 32 8 100
China Spring, 2007-- 11 26 36 19 8 100
India Spring, 2007-- 72 22 5 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 95 3 0 0 1 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 59 29 9 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 68 20 7 4 1 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 12 34 36 13 5 100
Summer, 2002 15 29 30 20 5 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 23 23 33 19 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 20 21 31 26 3 100
Summer, 2002 26 19 26 22 8 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 57 19 14 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 63 13 13 11 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 24 26 33 15 2 100
Summer, 2002 42 15 26 16 1 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 15 11 20 51 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 40 18 22 20 1 100
Summer, 2002 66 16 11 5 2 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 22 12 14 49 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 20 21 26 27 6 100
Summer, 2002 34 17 22 21 6 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 19 11 18 44 8 100
Summer, 2002 27 20 22 19 12 100

Uganda Spring, 2007-- 34 15 19 21 12 100
Summer, 2002 52 21 15 7 5 100
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Attitudes

Q.14f Now | am going to read you a list of things that

may be problems in our country. As I read each one,

please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a

moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: f. The spread of HIV/AIDS and other
infectious diseases
Not a

Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/
problem ' big problem | problem at all Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 39 43 15 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 42 41 13 1 2 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 25 46 23 5 2 100
Summer, 2002 31 42 22 2 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 69 24 4 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 71 23 4 1 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 52 39 6 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 66 27 5 1 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 59 36 4 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 72 24 3 0 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 65 25 7 1 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 56 33 8 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 78 18 2 0 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 79 18 2 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 79 18 2 0 1 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 65 29 6 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 69 23 7 1 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 17 42 30 5 6 100
Summer, 2002 30 48 17 3 3 100
France Spring, 2007-- 54 38 8 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 67 26 6 0 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 24 48 22 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 33 43 21 2 0 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 59 34 6 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 68 27 4 0 1 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 48 38 10 2 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 5 18 56 18 3 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 34 38 19 0 8 100
Summer, 2002 30 38 20 3 8 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 30 40 24 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 38 37 20 3 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 39 39 16 2 4 100
Summer, 2002 37 44 16 1 2 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 55 33 8 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 63 29 6 1 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 24 29 39 5 3 100
Summer, 2002 28 36 31 4 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 58 34 3 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 66 25 6 2 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 51 25 13 6 5 100
Summer, 2002 61 21 11 3 4 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 50 33 13 3 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 40 35 17 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 23 30 31 15 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 42 20 20 14 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 47 35 14 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 42 34 20 4 1 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 71 21 3 1 4 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 47 25 14 9 6 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 36 40 18 3 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 66 22 8 1 4 100
Summer, 2002 62 20 6 2 11 100
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Q.14f Now | am going to read you a list of things that

may be problems in our country. As | read each one,

please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a

%In 2002, respondents were asked about “poor quality public schools."
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problem at all: f. The spread of HIV/AIDS and other
infectious diseases
Not a

Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/
problem  big problem ' problem at all Refused @ Total
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 73 19 5 2 3 100
Summer, 2002 58 16 9 7 11 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 53 39 6 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 55 36 7 0 2 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 44 37 12 4 3 100
China Spring, 2007-- 19 43 27 6 5 100
Summer, 2002 43 38 11 4 4 100
India Spring, 2007-- 72 22 5 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 82 12 3 1 2 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 41 41 13 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 54 34 8 4 1 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 17 43 30 6 4 100
Summer, 2002 30 43 20 5 2 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 87 11 1 0 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 71 24 4 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 89 10 0 0 1 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 81 16 2 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 87 10 2 1 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 71 23 6 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 94 5 1 0 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 66 25 6 1 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 71 22 5 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 83 14 2 0 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 69 22 7 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 88 9 2 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 94 3 1 1 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 88 9 2 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 88 9 2 1 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 83 14 2 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 90 7 2 0 0 100

Q.14g Now | am going to read you a list of things that

may be problems in our country. As | read each one,

please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a

moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: g. Poor quality schools®
Not a

Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem = problem at all Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 44 38 12 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 41 38 12 6 4 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 22 41 24 9 5 100
Summer, 2002 25 41 21 9 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 57 31 8 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 66 23 6 3 3 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 44 40 13 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 46 38 11 3 2 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 61 33 5 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 62 29 7 1 1 100
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Q.14g Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As | read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: g. Poor quality schools®

Attitudes

Not a
Very big | Moderately Small problem DK/

problem | big problem = problem at all Refused Total

Chile Spring, 2007-- 56 28 11 3 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 38 41 15 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 49 39 8 3 2 100

Peru Spring, 2007-- 61 31 6 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 55 34 8 2 1 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 40 36 19 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 49 36 12 2 1 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 23 41 24 9 4 100
Summer, 2002 32 39 16 9 4 100

France Spring, 2007-- 52 37 9 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 47 35 12 4 2 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 45 39 10 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 37 43 13 4 3 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 55 38 4 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 36 45 13 3 3 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 24 37 21 11 7 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 13 46 29 7 6 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 29 44 15 2 10 100
Summer, 2002 23 37 17 6 18 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 26 38 23 9 3 100
Summer, 2002 41 42 11 3 2 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 19 30 38 8 6 100
Summer, 2002 14 37 30 10 9 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 30 31 24 9 6 100
Summer, 2002 29 33 21 11 6 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 28 43 20 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 50 35 8 4 3 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 31 38 18 8 4 100
Summer, 2002 33 38 20 5 3 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 43 39 12 2 4 100
Summer, 2002 70 18 6 2 5 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 26 52 18 3 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 26 36 24 14 1 100
Summer, 2002 27 35 25 13 1 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 48 26 11 9 6 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 41 35 19 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 44 34 14 6 3 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 67 27 5 1 0 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 38 39 16 5 1 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 39 40 16 3 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 58 26 10 1 5 100
Summer, 2002 61 21 5 1 12 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 32 46 16 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 42 28 17 7 6 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 40 47 11 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 45 40 11 3 1 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 11 27 37 22 3 100
China Spring, 2007-- 14 40 35 8 2 100
Summer, 2002 37 43 13 3 4 100

India Spring, 2007-- 45 33 16 6 0 100
Summer, 2002 48 27 16 6 2 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 50 40 7 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 40 39 10 6 5 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 22 45 24 6 3 100
Summer, 2002 27 42 24 4 2 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 31 45 20 3 1 100
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Q.14g Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As | read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a

problem at all: g. Poor quality schools®

Attitudes

Not a
Very big | Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem = problem at all Refused Total
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 36 43 17 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 52 38 8 2 1 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 60 32 7 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 57 31 10 1 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 30 39 24 6 0 100
Summer, 2002 43 30 20 7 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 70 21 8 1 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 55 35 8 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 65 22 11 2 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 56 33 10 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 40 34 18 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 54 26 13 6 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 42 34 16 6 3 100
Summer, 2002 36 40 17 3 3 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 46 33 15 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 43 35 16 6 1 100
Q.14h Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As | read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: h. Immigration
Not a
Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem = problem at all Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 39 33 19 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 37 32 18 10 4 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 18 28 27 24 3 100
Summer, 2002 21 28 25 23 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 25 27 23 16 8 100
Summer, 2002 38 20 19 19 4 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 40 33 19 6 3 100
Summer, 2002 35 38 18 6 4 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 14 29 37 18 3 100
Summer, 2002 16 25 31 19 9 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 28 25 28 14 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 34 39 18 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 30 32 19 13 5 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 29 34 20 8 8 100
Summer, 2002 31 31 22 8 8 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 17 30 35 17 0 100
Summer, 2002 26 29 32 12 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 40 31 18 9 2 100
Summer, 2002 45 32 14 5 3 100
France Spring, 2007-- 29 34 26 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 36 34 23 7 1 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 32 38 21 9 1 100
Summer, 2002 30 44 16 9 1 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 64 30 5 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 55 33 10 1 0 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 42 33 15 7 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 11 28 38 20 3 100
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Q.14h Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As | read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: h. Immigration

Attitudes

Not a
Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/

problem | big problem = problem at all Refused Total

Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 6 14 32 33 15 100
Summer, 2002 5 20 32 26 17 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 21 35 33 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 29 36 25 9 1 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 13 31 37 14 4 100
Summer, 2002 12 29 38 12 8 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 20 26 32 12 9 100
Summer, 2002 14 26 32 17 11 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 11 30 41 16 2 100
Summer, 2002 14 33 36 15 2 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 17 25 31 19 8 100
Summer, 2002 19 26 30 20 6 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 39 29 15 12 5 100
Summer, 2002 51 24 10 9 6 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 28 46 21 5 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 26 31 25 17 1 100
Summer, 2002 13 24 43 18 2 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 12 14 17 43 14 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 50 35 11 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 61 25 7 6 1 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 45 25 10 8 12 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 49 29 12 8 3 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 14 25 30 29 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 42 21 9 5 23 100
Summer, 2002 26 16 7 4 48 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 13 26 30 20 11 100
Summer, 2002 29 15 17 17 22 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 7 29 43 15 6 100
Summer, 2002 11 32 38 13 7 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 17 27 34 14 9 100
China Spring, 2007-- 4 18 40 27 10 100
Summer, 2002 9 21 35 23 12 100

India Spring, 2007-- 36 38 16 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 32 23 19 14 11 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 10 37 30 13 10 100
Summer, 2002 21 37 21 16 4 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 7 28 44 14 7 100
Summer, 2002 10 28 42 14 6 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 10 22 43 22 3 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 19 34 33 12 2 100
Summer, 2002 26 23 30 12 9 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 28 32 31 9 0 100
Summer, 2002 41 28 24 7 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 16 25 36 20 4 100
Summer, 2002 28 25 27 14 6 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 18 25 34 22 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 26 32 30 12 1 100
Summer, 2002 33 30 22 13 2 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 31 22 29 17 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 53 28 13 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 56 17 17 8 2 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 26 19 24 20 12 100
Summer, 2002 23 22 25 15 15 100

Uganda Spring, 2007-- 19 20 27 22 12 100
Summer, 2002 27 23 26 15 9 100
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Q.14i Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As | read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: i. People leaving our country for jobs in

other countries

Attitudes

Not a
Very big | Moderately Small problem DK/

problem | big problem = problem at all Refused Total

Argentina Spring, 2007-- 38 35 17 7 4 100
Summer, 2002 58 21 10 9 2 100

Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 53 31 11 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 36 38 15 7 4 100

Brazil Spring, 2007-- 17 25 29 29 1 100
Summer, 2002 17 25 23 31 4 100

Chile Spring, 2007-- 20 18 31 27 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 50 36 9 3 2 100
Summer, 2002 52 30 9 7 1 100

Peru Spring, 2007-- 38 32 16 11 3 100
Summer, 2002 39 29 19 10 4 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 27 27 29 16 1 100
Summer, 2002 28 27 27 17 0 100

Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 39 33 14 7 8 100
Summer, 2002 58 29 6 3 4 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 21 26 27 26 0 100
Summer, 2002 15 25 27 30 2 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 45 33 15 7 1 100
Summer, 2002 21 31 24 18 5 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 19 24 32 18 7 100
Summer, 2002 12 21 34 26 7 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 38 30 16 15 1 100
Summer, 2002 41 31 13 14 1 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 24 30 24 17 6 100
Summer, 2002 39 29 16 16 2 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 29 31 13 20 6 100
Summer, 2002 49 19 10 17 6 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 40 35 20 5 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 36 27 19 17 2 100
Summer, 2002 16 30 32 21 1 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 13 13 19 43 13 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 49 32 16 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 46 25 12 16 1 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 41 27 13 15 5 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 45 27 15 12 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 53 21 11 6 10 100
Summer, 2002 34 20 10 9 28 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 20 23 17 39 2 100
Summer, 2002 16 15 8 47 13 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 10 30 39 18 2 100
Summer, 2002 15 19 35 30 1 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 6 16 44 30 4 100
China Spring, 2007-- 4 16 37 32 11 100
Summer, 2002 4 12 29 43 11 100

India Spring, 2007-- 48 31 13 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 37 25 16 18 4 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 40 19 24 16 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 35 32 20 13 1 100
Summer, 2002 43 28 13 12 3 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 21 23 34 22 1 100
Summer, 2002 28 18 31 23 0 100
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Q.14i Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As | read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: i. People leaving our country for jobs in

other countries

Not a
Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem = problem at all Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 23 25 23 27 2 100
Summer, 2002 37 20 16 21 6 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 32 25 23 20 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 43 31 17 9 1 100
Summer, 2002 41 28 15 14 2 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 42 20 18 20 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 39 29 17 13 2 100
Summer, 2002 51 18 11 19 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 26 20 21 22 11 100
Summer, 2002 19 21 21 23 16 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 24 16 19 34 7 100
Summer, 2002 23 18 19 32 9 100
Q.14j Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As | read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: j. lllegal drugs
Not a
Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem = problem at all Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 61 27 10 2 1 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 48 34 14 3 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 80 16 2 1 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 56 36 6 1 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 79 18 2 1 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 80 15 4 1 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 65 28 5 1 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 79 17 1 2 2 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 55 34 10 1 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 60 27 10 1 2 100
France Spring, 2007-- 43 31 24 2 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 49 34 12 3 2 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 67 26 5 1 0 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 61 28 8 1 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 34 43 17 2 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 7 20 3 0 6 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 61 27 8 2 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 49 42 7 1 1 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 64 25 6 1 3 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 51 38 8 2 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 45 36 11 3 6 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 65 25 7 1 3 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 37 50 11 1 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 42 39 16 3 0 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 70 19 6 2 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 60 30 10 1 0 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 68 25 3 2 2 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 66 22 6 2 3 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 50 32 14 3 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 67 19 6 1 6 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 70 24 4 1 1 100
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Q.14j Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As | read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a

problem at all: j. lllegal drugs

Not a

Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem | problem at all Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 45 42 9 2 2 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 39 30 19 10 3 100
China Spring, 2007-- 25 44 22 5 4 100
India Spring, 2007-- 66 26 5 1 1 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 45 36 13 3 3 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 22 40 25 7 5 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 20 31 35 11 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 56 34 9 2 0 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 64 27 8 1 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 42 34 20 5 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 63 25 10 1 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 57 29 10 4 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 60 30 9 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 86 10 2 1 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 66 14 8 7 5 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 40 19 20 13 8 100

Q.14k Now | am going to read you a list of things that

may be problems in our country. As | read each one,

please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a

moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: k. Pollution
Not a

Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem = problem at all Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 44 41 11 2 1 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 50 40 7 3 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 76 18 3 1 2 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 57 36 6 1 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 72 25 2 0 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 49 22 7 4 18 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 56 35 6 2 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 81 16 2 1 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 54 37 9 0 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 31 50 16 3 1 100
France Spring, 2007-- 57 37 6 0 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 46 44 8 1 0 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 84 15 1 0 1 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 65 31 3 1 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 18 38 37 6 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 60 31 6 0 4 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 40 44 14 1 0 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 44 41 12 1 2 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 61 31 7 1 1 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 52 38 8 1 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 67 29 2 1 2 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 55 33 8 1 2 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 43 39 15 2 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 36 45 12 8 0 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 62 23 11 4 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 54 32 12 3 0 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 69 23 4 3 2 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 56 32 8 2 2 100

P

The Pew/ &

Global “S¢” p, .

Attitudes

41



*In the U.S., the question read “within a mile of your home.”
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Attitudes

Q.14k Now | am going to read you a list of things that
may be problems in our country. As | read each one,
please tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a
moderately big problem, a small problem or not a
problem at all: k. Pollution
Not a
Very big = Moderately Small problem DK/
problem | big problem = problem at all Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2007-- 40 39 17 3 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 72 19 3 1 4 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 65 28 5 1 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 39 48 11 2 1 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 37 39 15 6 2 100
China Spring, 2007-- 43 43 11 2 1 100
India Spring, 2007-- 79 16 4 0 0 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 57 32 8 1 1 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 56 36 6 2 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 32 31 30 7 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 36 43 17 4 1 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 67 25 7 1 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 39 28 26 6 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 58 28 10 3 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 46 32 16 5 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 53 27 17 2 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 40 35 17 7 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 49 24 15 9 3 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 38 27 17 10 7 100
Q.15 Is there any area within a
kilometer of your home where you
would be afraid to walk alone at
night?*
DK/
Yes No Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 30 69 1 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 25 73 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 56 43 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 7 29 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 64 35 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 61 38 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 50 48 2 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 61 36 2 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 84 16 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 30 70 1 100
France Spring, 2007-- 29 71 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 23 76 0 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 37 62 1 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 24 74 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 25 74 0 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 42 54 4 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 35 65 0 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 43 54 3 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 27 70 3 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 36 64 0 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 20 77 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 36 60 5 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 16 82 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 8 89 3 100
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Q.15 Is there any area within a
kilometer of your home where you
would be afraid to walk alone at
night?*
DK/

Yes No Refused | Total
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 21 75 4 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 32 66 2 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 40 58 2 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 44 49 7 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 24 70 6 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 40 57 2 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 23 77 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 19 79 1 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 29 69 2 100
China Spring, 2007-- 21 77 2 100
India Spring, 2007-- 19 80 1 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 36 61 3 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 30 66 5 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 50 50 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 47 51 2 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 65 35 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 69 31 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 31 69 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 51 46 2 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 47 52 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 80 19 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 35 65 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 49 48 3 100

Q.16A THROUGH Q.16F PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

Q.169g Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: g.the European Union?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
favorable | favorable | unfavorable | unfavorable = Refused @ Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 9 38 15 7 30 100
March, 2004 7 32 17 9 35 100
Summer, 2002 13 40 10 4 33 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 19 54 7 2 18 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 5 32 14 11 37 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 7 36 23 10 25 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 3 48 28 7 13 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 16 47 12 2 22 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 10 40 18 9 23 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 10 40 12 5 34 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 15 52 17 8 7 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 10 42 21 16 10 100
March, 2004 13 41 21 15 9 100
France Spring, 2007-- 9 53 27 11 0 100
March, 2004 12 57 22 9 1 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 12 56 24 6 2 100
March, 2004 13 45 33 6 3 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 18 60 10 3 8 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 16 64 12 3 5 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 16 43 26 11 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 36 45 7 2 9 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 8 46 33 11 2 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 23 60 10 1 7 100
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Q.169g Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: g.the European Union?

Attitudes

ect

Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
favorable | favorable | unfavorable | unfavorable = Refused @ Total
Russia Spring, 2007-- 15 47 15 3 20 100
March, 2004 11 51 13 5 21 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 17 62 14 3 3 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 21 56 8 3 12 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 5 22 14 44 15 100
March, 2004 22 36 15 20 7 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 19 33 30 14 4 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 8 18 40 30 4 100
March, 2004 3 14 44 31 10 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 16 34 12 9 29 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 21 38 18 15 8 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 11 24 14 8 43 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 7 25 28 32 8 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 9 40 27 17 6 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 3 11 18 22 46 100
March, 2004 3 16 11 22 48 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 19 32 13 6 30 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 7 48 19 3 22 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 5 48 15 6 27 100
China Spring, 2007-- 4 36 33 7 20 100
India Spring, 2007-- 8 34 23 14 20 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 6 55 22 5 12 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 4 67 13 2 14 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 30 49 11 4 7 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 33 41 9 4 13 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 20 52 18 9 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 37 45 9 3 6 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 44 39 8 4 5 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 30 41 14 5 11 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 27 53 8 3 10 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 15 39 18 11 18 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 28 32 10 3 27 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 27 26 7 6 35 100

Q.16H HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
Q.16i Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: i. South Africa?

Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very DK/
favorable | favorable = unfavorable | unfavorable | Refused @ Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 26 48 15 4 7 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 29 45 12 4 9 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 50 41 7 2 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 54 35 7 1 3 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 22 49 21 6 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 26 47 12 5 10 100
Summer, 2002 33 42 7 3 15 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 20 53 13 4 11 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 67 27 4 2 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 45 28 4 3 19 100
Summer, 2002 21 43 8 6 21 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 34 32 4 4 25 100
Summer, 2002 42 37 4 2 14 100
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Q.16j Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: j. the African Union?

Attitudes

Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
favorable = favorable | unfavorable unfavorable Refused | Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 30 42 16 6 6 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 39 39 10 4 8 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 22 51 18 9 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 50 40 7 2 2 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 50 37 6 4 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 31 42 13 5 10 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 43 43 6 3 5 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 23 37 15 12 12 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 52 24 3 2 20 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 33 29 5 4 28 100
Q.16k Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: k. Nigeria?
Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very DK/
favorable | favorable | unfavorable | unfavorable @ Refused Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 7 41 32 10 10 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 14 39 23 17 7 100
Summer, 2002 18 42 19 12 10 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 11 48 30 11 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 27 42 21 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 28 34 18 11 10 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 17 43 26 10 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 20 28 26 15 11 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 8 47 26 9 10 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 5 17 26 41 11 100
Summer, 2002 6 18 17 47 12 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 26 27 13 7 27 100
| Uganda Spring, 2007-- 15 30 13 10 31 100
Q.16l Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: I. Sudan?
Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very DK/
favorable @ favorable = unfavorable unfavorable = Refused Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 9 29 40 14 7 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 6 14 24 37 20 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 5 33 37 24 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 14 30 32 22 3 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 9 27 34 23 7 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 14 23 21 22 19 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 2 23 29 22 23 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 3 13 29 36 19 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 11 17 20 23 30 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 10 17 21 28 24 100
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Q.16m Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion

of: m. Hamas?

Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
favorable = favorable | unfavorable unfavorable Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 2 12 8 46 31 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 20 29 31 18 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 24 38 25 11 2 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 18 21 17 24 20 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 6 19 26 41 8 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 12 33 11 4 41 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 27 35 12 21 4 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 21 22 6 8 43 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 45 37 9 3 5 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 4 38 16 3 38 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 2 32 18 7 41 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 8 13 31 36 13 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 4 20 28 30 17 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 12 20 17 25 26 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 3 16 21 30 30 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 5 9 9 28 49 100
Q.16n Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: n. Hezbollah?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
favorable = favorable | unfavorable unfavorable Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 2 7 8 58 25 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 20 36 32 9 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 21 33 32 12 2 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 26 23 14 20 18 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 25 10 9 55 1 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 17 32 8 3 40 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 41 35 11 9 4 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 25 21 6 7 42 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 11 23 10 7 49 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 5 38 16 4 37 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 4 33 15 7 41 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 8 14 28 37 12 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 3 20 29 31 17 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 16 18 17 22 26 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 3 14 20 33 31 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 5 7 10 27 50 100

Q.160 THROUGH Q.16P HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q.16q Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: g. Saudi Arabia?
Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very DK/
favorable | favorable @ unfavorable | unfavorable Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 8 32 12 27 21 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 58 33 6 2 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 63 27 7 3 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 47 32 8 6 6 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 44 38 10 7 1 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 21 37 11 4 26 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 18 47 18 15 2 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 2 15 35 44 4 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 75 12 1 1 10 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 6 22 14 14 43 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 29 57 7 1 6 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 11 52 12 6 19 100
Q.16r Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: r. Egypt?
Very Somewhat =~ Somewhat Very DK/
favorable | favorable @ unfavorable | unfavorable Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 7 30 11 26 25 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 85 13 0 0 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 53 35 8 3 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 34 37 13 10 7 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 22 22 41 13 3 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 17 38 14 4 28 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 16 43 21 18 2 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 3 17 39 38 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 31 30 5 6 28 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 7 20 15 15 44 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 18 60 7 2 13 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 6 50 13 4 26 100
Q.16s Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: s. France?
Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very DK/
favorable | favorable unfavorable | unfavorable @Refused @ Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 11 37 18 12 21 100
Spring, 2006 15 37 18 12 19 100
May, 2005 11 35 19 14 21 100
May, 2003 8 21 24 36 10 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 13 54 15 7 11 100
Spring, 2006 15 45 21 11 9 100
May, 2005 18 53 15 7 7 100
France Spring, 2007-- 13 58 24 5 0 100
Spring, 2006 13 55 24 7 0 100
May, 2005 20 54 19 7 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 13 61 15 3 7 100
Spring, 2006 10 62 19 3 6 100
May, 2005 12 66 10 3 9 100
Summer, 2002 14 68 10 1 7 100
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Q.16s Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: s. France?
Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very DK/

favorable | favorable unfavorable | unfavorable @Refused @ Total
Italy Spring, 2007-- 11 62 13 4 10 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 12 65 13 3 6 100
Spring, 2006 13 53 21 6 7 100
May, 2005 25 50 11 3 11 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 12 54 18 3 13 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 24 51 5 2 17 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 20 65 8 1 5 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 12 60 15 2 11 100
May, 2005 12 54 15 2 17 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 19 57 9 1 14 100
Spring, 2006 21 53 12 3 12 100
May, 2005 22 61 5 1 11 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 20 62 9 1 8 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 20 60 4 1 14 100

Q.16t Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat

favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion

of: t. Germany?
Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very DK/

favorable | favorable = unfavorable | unfavorable | Refused = Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 15 46 11 5 23 100
Spring, 2006 20 46 9 4 21 100
May, 2005 15 45 13 4 23 100
May, 2003 8 36 27 15 14 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 14 60 8 4 13 100
Spring, 2006 20 54 9 3 14 100
May, 2005 18 57 10 2 13 100
Summer, 2002 18 50 12 4 16 100
France Spring, 2007-- 21 69 7 3 0 100
Spring, 2006 20 69 8 3 0 100
May, 2005 18 71 8 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 13 75 6 1 4 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 17 56 21 6 1 100
Spring, 2006 12 53 25 8 2 100
May, 2005 10 54 28 6 1 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 10 65 13 3 9 100
Summer, 2002 13 57 15 2 12 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 11 65 12 3 8 100
Spring, 2006 14 58 11 4 13 100
May, 2005 27 50 8 2 14 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 16 62 10 1 11 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 27 54 4 1 15 100
Summer, 2002 48 40 4 0 9 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 9 64 19 4 3 100
Summer, 2002 8 64 22 3 2 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 9 58 19 5 9 100
May, 2005 11 53 19 4 13 100
Summer, 2002 15 61 13 2 8 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 22 55 10 2 12 100
Spring, 2006 22 55 10 4 9 100
May, 2005 21 58 10 3 8 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 14 64 15 2 4 100
Summer, 2002 8 72 15 2 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 21 58 7 3 12 100
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Q.16u Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: u. Great Britain?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
favorable @ favorable | unfavorable unfavorable Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 32 42 6 3 17 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 28 48 15 5 3 100
France Spring, 2007-- 9 60 25 6 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 8 53 26 3 9 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 13 61 13 3 10 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 8 55 21 7 8 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 22 58 9 2 9 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 24 49 8 2 18 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 19 65 11 1 4 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 17 63 9 1 9 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 16 50 15 3 16 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 17 62 12 2 7 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 20 57 8 2 13 100
Q.16v Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: v. NATO, that is, North Atlantic Treaty Organization?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
favorable @ favorable | unfavorable unfavorable Refused | Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 18 36 18 9 19 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 9 51 29 7 5 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 15 57 13 4 11 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 5 25 28 20 22 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 7 46 30 8 9 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 7 27 24 30 12 100
Q.16w Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: w. Brazil?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
favorable = favorable | unfavorable unfavorable Refused @ Total
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 4 43 20 10 22 100
Summer, 2002 10 40 21 8 21 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 12 52 17 7 12 100
Summer, 2002 16 57 15 1 11 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 19 63 14 3 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 18 58 11 2 11 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 7 41 20 8 24 100
Summer, 2002 10 48 10 4 28 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 17 56 8 4 16 100
Summer, 2002 15 57 8 2 19 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 22 59 11 5 4 100
Summer, 2002 41 39 10 2 7 100
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Q.16x Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: x. Venezuela?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
favorable = favorable | unfavorable @ unfavorable Refused @ Total
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 5 39 18 9 29 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 9 39 23 18 11 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 2 38 39 9 12 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 11 38 28 11 13 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 6 30 28 13 22 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 6 36 27 12 19 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 37 46 12 5 0 100
Q.16y Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion
of: y. Mexico?
Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/
favorable = favorable | unfavorable unfavorable Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 9 38 23 14 16 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 11 47 20 9 13 100
Summer, 2002 18 56 10 3 14 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 4 39 16 7 34 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 6 43 19 10 23 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 1 47 32 7 12 100
Summer, 2002 4 47 19 3 27 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 17 57 12 2 12 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 23 51 15 5 6 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 8 51 13 5 24 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 9 55 21 9 5 100
Q.16Z THROUGH Q.17 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
Q.18a Please tell me whether you completely agree,
mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree
with the following statements: a. Most people are better
off in a free market economy, even though some people
are rich and some are poor.®
Completely  Mostly  Mostly | Completely DK/
agree agree | disagree | disagree | Refused | Total
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 10 33 23 21 13 100
Summer, 2002 7 19 27 29 17 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 16 37 27 12 8 100
Summer, 2002 12 42 28 8 9 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 18 47 23 10 2 100
Summer, 2002 19 37 20 15 9 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 22 38 20 8 12 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 10 45 33 6 4 100
Summer, 2002 14 31 39 12 3 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 16 31 29 13 11 100
Summer, 2002 14 29 31 14 11 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 23 49 16 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 38 25 19 17 2 100

Q.18B THROUGH Q.20 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

® Data from additional countries held for future release.
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Q.21a As | read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey
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country): a.our national government
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/

good good bad bad Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 8 43 29 15 5 100
Summer, 2002 8 56 24 8 5 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 8 50 28 9 5 100
Summer, 2002 8 54 24 10 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 9 52 25 7 6 100
Summer, 2002 2 5 34 54 4 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 13 55 22 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 7 47 28 13 4 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 3 43 40 12 3 100
Summer, 2002 2 33 45 15 6 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 15 52 25 6 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 8 62 25 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 11 53 23 7 6 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 6 58 24 8 4 100
Summer, 2002 2 25 35 34 4 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 19 42 25 13 1 100
Summer, 2002 8 29 28 34 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 5 39 30 20 6 100
Summer, 2002 8 58 22 8 5 100
France Spring, 2007-- 2 33 50 15 0 100
Summer, 2002 7 54 29 8 3 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 5 50 31 11 3 100
Summer, 2002 6 45 38 7 3 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 2 36 41 12 8 100
Summer, 2002 5 35 37 17 5 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 10 49 25 10 6 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 14 50 21 10 6 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 4 35 36 17 7 100
Summer, 2002 2 36 40 13 9 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 3 33 44 17 3 100
Summer, 2002 4 53 35 7 2 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 3 25 42 29 2 100
Summer, 2002 2 24 47 21 6 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 13 48 23 8 7 100
Summer, 2002 7 52 28 5 7 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 8 51 29 8 4 100
Summer, 2002 1 24 50 23 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 7 24 39 25 5 100
Summer, 2002 2 33 35 27 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 24 37 13 22 3 100
Summer, 2002 2 5 11 81 1 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 6 7 73 11 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 33 12 25 29 2 100
Summer, 2002 25 19 40 14 3 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 42 37 8 3 10 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 26 35 17 20 1 100
Summer, 2002 4 21 39 33 3 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 28 19 12 6 35 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 13 39 24 20 4 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 3 20 48 28 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 24 35 18 14 9 100
Summer, 2002 38 34 8 11 9 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 52 35 9 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 22 44 20 9 5 100
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Q.21a As | read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey
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® See Appendix A for country specific question wording; Not asked in China, Kuwait, or Morocco.

country): a.our national government
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused = Total
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 5 53 36 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 4 48 40 7 1 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 33 59 6 1 1 100
China Spring, 2007-- 24 65 6 0 4 100
India Spring, 2007-- 28 49 12 10 1 100
Summer, 2002 24 47 14 14 1 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 6 44 38 6 6 100
Summer, 2002 0 22 51 23 3 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 1 31 47 17 4 100
Summer, 2002 2 39 41 15 3 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 6 33 31 24 5 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 19 54 20 7 1 100
Summer, 2002 36 51 10 2 2 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 22 48 19 11 0 100
Summer, 2002 20 58 16 5 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 23 56 18 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 17 33 26 21 2 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 17 51 20 12 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 5 45 32 17 1 100
Summer, 2002 17 43 23 16 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 20 54 18 8 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 24 47 18 9 1 100
Summer, 2002 12 34 21 29 4 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 46 40 8 2 3 100
Summer, 2002 39 40 13 3 5 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 16 45 23 12 3 100
Summer, 2002 36 48 11 4 1 100
Q.21b As | read alist of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey
country): b. the Prime Minister/President (specific to
each country)®
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 11 29 20 35 6 100
Summer, 2002 30 41 14 11 4 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 11 45 25 14 5 100
Summer, 2002 8 39 28 21 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 13 54 19 6 7 100
Summer, 2002 1 9 33 51 6 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 18 47 20 12 3 100
Summer, 2002 16 56 18 6 4 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 8 45 33 13 2 100
Summer, 2002 2 30 38 28 2 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 19 49 22 7 3 100
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Q.21b As | read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey
country): b. the Prime Minister/President (specific to
each country)®

Global ‘5%
Attitudes
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Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/

good good bad bad Refused @ Total

Mexico Spring, 2007-- 17 53 21 5 4 100

Summer, 2002 15 51 18 11 6 100

Peru Spring, 2007-- 7 54 24 11 3 100

Summer, 2002 3 17 33 43 4 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007--| 26 34 20 18 1 100

Summer, 2002 11 22 24 43 1 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 7 31 30 27 6 100

Summer, 2002 11 42 27 14 6 100

France Spring, 2007-- 7 50 34 9 0 100

Summer, 2002 10 51 26 10 3 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 19 48 25 8 1 100

Summer, 2002 10 46 31 8 4 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 3 33 37 17 10 100

Summer, 2002 6 33 30 24 7 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 14 43 21 16 6 100

Sweden Spring, 2007-- 15 42 21 13 8 100

Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 5 41 29 15 9 100

Summer, 2002 7 43 29 10 11 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 2 31 40 23 3 100

Summer, 2002 4 41 38 12 4 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 3 18 41 33 5 100

Summer, 2002 8 50 23 5 14 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 38 49 7 2 5 100

Summer, 2002 25 59 10 1 4 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007--| 20 46 18 9 6 100

Summer, 2002 7 30 34 25 3 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 7 22 35 30 6 100

Summer, 2002 3 30 32 33 2 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 29 34 12 21 3 100

Summer, 2002 2 5 10 81 2 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 41 28 15 12 4 100

Jordan Spring, 2007-- 65 26 4 2 3 100

Summer, 2002 11 46 28 13 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 45 23 13 17 1 100

Summer, 2002 5 25 35 32 3 100

Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 20 31 21 25 3 100

Israel Spring, 2007-- 2 17 38 40 2 100

Pakistan Spring, 2007--| 24 32 19 17 8 100

Summer, 2002 42 34 7 9 8 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 66 24 6 4 1 100

Summer, 2002 26 51 16 5 3 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 11 66 21 1 1 100

Summer, 2002 9 62 25 3 1 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 37 53 6 1 3 100

India Spring, 2007-- 31 48 13 7 1 100

Summer, 2002 46 35 7 9 2 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 5 45 35 6 10 100

Summer, 2002 3 35 47 11 4 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 2 22 46 27 4 100

Summer, 2002 4 42 37 13 4 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 12 29 27 25 7 100
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Q.21b As | read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey
country): b. the Prime Minister/President (specific to
each country)®

" Not asked in China.
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Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused | Total
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 31 48 13 7 1 100
Summer, 2002 43 40 9 3 4 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 56 34 6 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 33 55 8 4 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 39 42 15 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 17 35 23 22 3 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 29 43 15 12 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 10 39 29 21 1 100
Summer, 2002 25 45 16 14 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 42 43 9 5 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 32 41 16 10 1 100
Summer, 2002 15 25 21 35 4 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 67 28 3 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 49 33 10 4 4 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 17 38 23 19 4 100
Summer, 2002 46 41 9 3 1 100
Q.21c As | read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey
country): c.the military’
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused @ Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 41 36 14 6 4 100
Summer, 2002 38 49 7 2 4 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 25 47 16 5 7 100
Summer, 2002 16 56 14 7 8 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 4 20 32 22 22 100
Summer, 2002 3 17 25 33 22 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 9 53 25 6 7 100
Summer, 2002 9 40 34 14 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 4 43 38 11 5 100
Summer, 2002 2 41 36 12 9 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 15 55 18 4 8 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 26 50 17 4 3 100
Summer, 2002 22 54 13 4 7 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 8 45 32 8 7 100
Summer, 2002 3 35 33 19 10 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 15 41 26 17 1 100
Summer, 2002 12 39 30 17 3 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 17 49 15 6 14 100
Summer, 2002 19 55 10 3 14 100
France Spring, 2007-- 12 67 15 4 3 100
Summer, 2002 15 65 13 3 3 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 12 59 22 2 5 100
Summer, 2002 10 60 22 3 4 100




Q.21c As | read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey

country): c. the military’
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Very | Somewhat Somewhat  Very DK/

good good bad bad Refused @ Total
Italy Spring, 2007-- 8 59 18 4 12 100
Summer, 2002 11 47 24 9 9 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 9 44 24 8 15 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 4 37 33 11 14 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 4 41 16 6 33 100
Summer, 2002 7 48 20 4 21 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 9 57 23 3 8 100
Summer, 2002 7 52 30 6 6 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 8 48 25 3 16 100
Summer, 2002 6 54 13 2 25 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 15 45 20 9 10 100
Summer, 2002 6 47 29 5 13 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 14 62 14 1 9 100
Summer, 2002 14 62 17 3 4 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 8 36 28 8 19 100
Summer, 2002 3 39 30 14 14 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 57 28 5 5 5 100
Summer, 2002 43 36 7 8 5 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 30 40 21 7 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 45 41 9 2 3 100
Summer, 2002 12 38 40 9 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 38 32 6 7 17 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 45 42 9 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 29 47 14 7 4 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 22 22 10 4 42 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 15 33 30 16 5 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 24 50 18 6 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 38 30 15 7 10 100
Summer, 2002 57 27 4 5 8 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 63 30 4 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 27 34 13 4 23 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 14 63 17 2 4 100
Summer, 2002 14 59 22 3 2 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 24 61 6 2 7 100
India Spring, 2007-- 62 27 8 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 76 19 1 1 3 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 8 59 23 2 9 100
Summer, 2002 10 59 20 3 8 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 5 62 20 7 6 100
Summer, 2002 11 55 26 4 4 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 16 25 26 27 5 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 19 58 15 5 2 100
Summer, 2002 24 57 9 2 7 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 30 43 17 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 18 48 25 9 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 33 42 17 2 5 100
Summer, 2002 38 40 8 6 8 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 33 44 15 7 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 15 45 26 11 4 100
Summer, 2002 14 34 31 18 2 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 64 30 4 2 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 12 40 26 9 13 100
Summer, 2002 16 31 21 20 13 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 54 31 7 1 7 100
Summer, 2002 41 38 7 4 11 100
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Q.21c As | read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey
country): c. the military’

Very | Somewhat Somewhat  Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused @ Total
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 19 37 22 14 8 100
Summer, 2002 36 38 15 8 3 100

Q.21d As I read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey

country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,

somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey

country): d. news organizations/the media, such as

television, radio, newspapers and magazines®
Very | Somewhat Somewhat  Very DK/

good good bad bad Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 8 37 31 22 3 100
Summer, 2002 18 48 26 7 2 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 12 48 28 10 3 100
Summer, 2002 17 51 23 7 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 6 48 30 10 6 100
Summer, 2002 8 43 26 17 6 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 11 46 30 9 4 100
Summer, 2002 23 58 11 6 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 10 61 22 5 2 100
Summer, 2002 16 59 18 5 2 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 16 48 27 6 3 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 23 52 19 5 2 100
Summer, 2002 29 55 10 3 4 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 19 57 14 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 12 54 22 8 4 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 16 57 20 7 1 100
Summer, 2002 26 36 22 16 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 10 40 33 13 4 100
Summer, 2002 23 47 20 7 4 100
France Spring, 2007-- 3 32 51 14 0 100
Summer, 2002 9 46 34 11 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 22 46 26 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 23 54 18 2 2 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 4 43 34 10 8 100
Summer, 2002 10 50 28 10 3 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 11 46 28 12 3 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 15 53 24 3 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 13 56 17 6 9 100
Summer, 2002 17 60 11 2 9 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 9 42 36 11 3 100
Summer, 2002 12 57 26 3 2 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 12 58 19 8 4 100
Summer, 2002 9 59 17 3 11 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 11 43 29 10 7 100
Summer, 2002 8 53 22 9 8 100

®n Canada, France, Germany, Britain, Italy, Japan, United States, Israel, Spain, and Sweden, the question asked about
“news organizations.” In all other countries, the question asked about “media.”
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Q.21d As I read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey
country): d. news organizations/the media, such as
television, radio, newspapers and magazines®

Attitudes

Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/

good good bad bad Refused | Total

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 10 46 33 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 11 60 24 4 1 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 11 60 19 5 5 100
Summer, 2002 24 51 17 6 2 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 6 20 30 38 6 100
Summer, 2002 15 32 18 31 4 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 30 36 20 11 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 29 40 20 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 21 28 23 27 0 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 34 37 10 14 5 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 18 50 25 6 1 100
Summer, 2002 30 43 18 8 1 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 24 37 18 4 16 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 21 46 18 12 2 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 15 42 26 16 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 31 34 13 8 13 100
Summer, 2002 25 37 11 10 17 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 57 35 6 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 26 52 9 7 7 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 35 54 10 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 34 55 10 1 1 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 18 69 11 1 2 100
China Spring, 2007-- 18 61 17 1 3 100
Summer, 2002 29 60 6 1 4 100

India Spring, 2007-- 55 34 8 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 68 24 3 3 2 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 6 27 50 14 3 100
Summer, 2002 5 43 41 7 4 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 3 50 31 13 3 100
Summer, 2002 9 55 28 6 2 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 7 22 29 39 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 31 53 11 3 2 100
Summer, 2002 49 39 6 1 4 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 13 39 28 19 0 100
Summer, 2002 20 48 23 9 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 45 44 9 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 43 39 11 3 4 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 20 50 22 8 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 37 49 11 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 47 44 7 1 1 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 29 47 18 5 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 35 49 12 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 40 39 11 9 1 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 49 37 9 1 4 100
Summer, 2002 39 47 6 2 6 100

Uganda Spring, 2007-- 43 42 7 2 5 100
Summer, 2002 61 32 4 1 2 100
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Q.21e As | read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey
country): e. religious leaders®

® Not asked in China.
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Very = Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/

good good bad bad Refused | Total

United States Spring, 2007-- 11 47 21 11 9 100
Summer, 2002 12 50 24 8 6 100

Canada Spring, 2007-- 7 42 28 12 11 100
Summer, 2002 7 46 25 15 7 100

Argentina Spring, 2007-- 7 34 27 11 21 100
Summer, 2002 5 33 22 20 21 100

Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 12 49 25 5 8 100
Summer, 2002 14 49 23 8 6 100

Brazil Spring, 2007-- 5 56 29 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 6 45 31 8 9 100

Chile Spring, 2007-- 15 50 22 7 7 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 13 46 29 8 5 100
Summer, 2002 13 44 21 9 13 100

Peru Spring, 2007-- 10 54 24 6 7 100
Summer, 2002 13 53 17 6 11 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 16 50 22 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 19 44 23 12 3 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 4 35 35 17 9 100
Summer, 2002 7 45 29 11 8 100

France Spring, 2007-- 6 46 37 10 1 100
Summer, 2002 6 52 30 8 4 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 7 46 32 6 8 100
Summer, 2002 6 33 47 10 5 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 8 40 34 9 10 100
Summer, 2002 8 37 32 15 8 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 5 27 33 21 14 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 2 14 43 31 11 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 1 18 27 22 32 100
Summer, 2002 2 22 20 9 46 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 2 25 46 17 10 100
Summer, 2002 3 25 46 17 9 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 7 41 32 10 11 100
Summer, 2002 10 41 27 9 13 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 15 44 18 8 15 100
Summer, 2002 9 45 17 7 21 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 10 36 33 15 7 100
Summer, 2002 9 50 28 7 5 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 12 44 20 8 17 100
Summer, 2002 13 31 25 17 14 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 18 43 15 14 10 100
Summer, 2002 7 25 22 32 15 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 43 34 14 7 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 22 47 21 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 13 34 26 22 6 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 31 35 8 8 18 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 17 47 25 10 2 100
Summer, 2002 14 37 26 19 4 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 19 24 12 6 39 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 15 41 21 17 7 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 10 36 31 18 5 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007--| 27 34 14 10 15 100
Summer, 2002 21 29 11 11 28 100
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Q.21e As | read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey
country): e. religious leaders®

P

The Pew /.

‘ "‘0“
Global \'-“._‘:!.»" Project
Attitudes

191n the Palestinian territories, respondents were asked about “people who return.”

Very  Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused | Total
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 25 37 26 8 4 100
Summer, 2002 18 37 17 10 18 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 50 45 4 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 48 41 9 1 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 30 54 8 2 7 100
India Spring, 2007-- 18 34 22 24 2 100
Summer, 2002 19 25 16 33 6 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 1 13 42 31 13 100
Summer, 2002 1 12 45 29 14 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 5 47 28 10 10 100
Summer, 2002 8 50 26 7 9 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 23 41 18 15 3 100
Ghana Spring, 2007--| 42 48 8 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 44 44 7 2 4 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 36 45 13 5 0 100
Summer, 2002 23 50 20 6 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 36 44 14 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 55 37 5 2 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 35 44 13 8 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 44 44 9 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 41 44 8 5 2 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 63 29 5 3 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 33 49 11 4 3 100
Summer, 2002 27 38 19 10 6 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 57 32 6 1 3 100
Summer, 2002 42 42 7 2 7 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 57 32 6 2 3 100
Summer, 2002 61 28 6 4 1 100
Q.21f As | read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey
country): f.immigrants®®
Very = Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 7 43 25 16 8 100
Summer, 2002 8 41 31 12 7 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 15 58 17 4 6 100
Summer, 2002 19 58 14 4 6 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 4 35 27 9 25 100
Summer, 2002 3 29 24 17 26 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 3 37 39 8 12 100
Summer, 2002 7 34 43 9 7 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 2 51 36 4 8 100
Summer, 2002 2 45 28 4 22 100
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Q.21f As | read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey
country): f.immigrants®®

Attitudes

Very = Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/

good good bad bad Refused | Total

Chile Spring, 2007-- 7 31 40 10 12 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 8 42 36 7 7 100
Summer, 2002 7 35 31 12 15 100

Peru Spring, 2007-- 4 45 30 6 16 100
Summer, 2002 3 38 29 8 22 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 2 41 37 15 4 100
Summer, 2002 8 30 40 18 4 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 6 38 28 20 8 100
Summer, 2002 4 33 33 17 13 100

France Spring, 2007-- 4 48 35 12 1 100
Summer, 2002 4 42 38 12 4 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 3 45 37 10 5 100
Summer, 2002 2 33 51 9 5 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 1 16 49 24 9 100
Summer, 2002 3 22 43 24 8 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 5 41 36 10 8 100
Sweden Spring, 2007--| 13 51 24 5 6 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 1 20 31 10 39 100
Summer, 2002 2 40 20 4 35 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 2 26 51 15 6 100
Summer, 2002 1 16 60 19 4 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 2 34 36 8 20 100
Summer, 2002 1 22 39 6 31 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 4 21 40 19 17 100
Summer, 2002 1 12 42 17 29 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 2 30 49 10 8 100
Summer, 2002 1 24 62 7 5 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 4 23 31 12 29 100
Summer, 2002 3 27 32 15 23 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 9 32 21 16 23 100
Summer, 2002 5 20 23 31 20 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 10 29 32 25 4 100
Jordan Spring, 2007--| 17 26 34 14 9 100
Summer, 2002 13 19 38 25 6 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 5 14 17 12 51 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007--| 21 44 18 8 10 100
Summer, 2002 17 34 25 18 6 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 19 29 18 16 19 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007--| 11 34 22 22 11 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 11 40 29 12 8 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 9 17 17 16 42 100
Summer, 2002 4 9 12 15 60 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 11 39 25 13 12 100
Summer, 2002 9 24 24 8 36 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 3 42 36 5 14 100
Summer, 2002 3 38 41 4 14 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 5 30 34 19 12 100
China Spring, 2007-- 5 34 35 4 22 100
Summer, 2002 5 38 27 7 23 100

India Spring, 2007--| 17 45 22 11 5 100
Summer, 2002 12 35 17 19 17 100
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Q.21f As | read a list of groups and organizations, for
each, please tell me what kind of influence the group
is having on the way things are going in (survey
country). Is the influence of (read name) very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad in (survey
country): f.immigrants®®

1 Not asked in Turkey.
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Very = Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused | Total
Japan Spring, 2007-- 0 19 44 8 29 100
Summer, 2002 1 29 50 5 15 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 2 39 31 5 23 100
Summer, 2002 2 38 35 4 22 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007--| 2 25 47 14 12 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 7 48 29 12 4 100
Summer, 2002 10 37 28 13 12 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 6 45 31 18 0 100
Summer, 2002 6 39 32 22 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 8 28 34 24 6 100
Summer, 2002 18 18 31 23 10 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 15 39 32 11 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007--| 14 40 31 7 8 100
Summer, 2002 17 42 25 10 6 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 12 44 31 9 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 3 17 32 43 5 100
Summer, 2002 6 16 28 43 7 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 12 20 28 22 18 100
Summer, 2002 8 22 18 23 29 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 11 27 29 13 19 100
Summer, 2002 14 35 24 17 10 100
Q.21g As | read a list of groups and organizations,
for each, please tell me what kind of influence the
group is having on the way things are going in
(survey country). Is the influence of (read name)
very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad
in (survey country): g. large companies from other
countries™
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused = Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 5 40 30 15 10 100
Summer, 2002 5 45 30 9 10 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 5 43 34 10 8 100
Summer, 2002 8 47 28 10 7 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 4 35 31 16 14 100
Summer, 2002 4 21 31 29 15 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 5 44 32 10 8 100
Summer, 2002 9 52 22 8 9 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 7 63 21 4 4 100
Summer, 2002 8 55 23 3 10 100
Chile Spring, 2007--| 16 47 26 6 6 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 12 53 24 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 16 48 19 8 10 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 10 51 20 8 10 100
Summer, 2002 12 45 18 12 13 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 21 53 18 7 1 100
Summer, 2002 30 45 15 7 2 100
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Q.21g As I read a list of groups and organizations,
for each, please tell me what kind of influence the
group is having on the way things are going in
(survey country). Is the influence of (read name)
very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad
in (survey country): g. large companies from other
countries™

Global ‘52"
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Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/

good good bad bad Refused = Total

Britain Spring, 2007-- 6 43 31 10 11 100
Summer, 2002 9 52 25 9 5 100

France Spring, 2007-- 4 40 44 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 3 47 35 10 5 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 6 41 38 10 5 100
Summer, 2002 8 49 35 4 5 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 2 36 38 11 13 100
Summer, 2002 3 48 28 11 10 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 8 48 25 9 10 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 8 45 32 7 8 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 12 40 17 8 23 100
Summer, 2002 11 44 18 3 24 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 9 54 28 6 4 100
Summer, 2002 5 55 28 5 7 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 9 51 24 7 8 100
Summer, 2002 4 39 34 9 14 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 8 38 23 13 18 100
Summer, 2002 3 39 25 11 23 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 19 53 20 4 5 100
Summer, 2002 11 60 23 2 4 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 7 40 25 10 17 100
Summer, 2002 9 46 23 10 13 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 21 47 22 8 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 16 43 27 8 6 100
Summer, 2002 15 27 26 30 2 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007--| 32 36 9 7 16 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 20 44 17 7 11 100
Summer, 2002 19 38 23 12 9 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 27 45 7 4 17 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 9 34 22 14 21 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 17 52 17 5 9 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 15 24 15 11 36 100
Summer, 2002 11 18 9 9 53 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007--| 35 40 15 6 4 100
Summer, 2002 20 28 16 6 30 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 8 54 28 2 9 100
Summer, 2002 11 60 22 1 6 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 16 64 11 0 8 100
China Spring, 2007-- 10 54 19 3 13 100
Summer, 2002 17 59 8 1 15 100

India Spring, 2007-- 31 42 17 7 4 100
Summer, 2002 25 36 12 17 10 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 5 49 26 6 14 100
Summer, 2002 7 56 23 3 11 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 4 50 27 7 12 100
Summer, 2002 5 51 29 5 10 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007--| 22 48 15 7 8 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 32 57 6 2 3 100
Summer, 2002 39 46 7 1 8 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 29 51 14 6 0 100
Summer, 2002 27 58 11 3 1 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 33 49 12 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 36 42 11 7 5 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 32 47 13 5 3 100
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12 5ee Appendix A for country specific question wording.
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Q.21g As I read a list of groups and organizations,
for each, please tell me what kind of influence the
group is having on the way things are going in
(survey country). Is the influence of (read name)
very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad
in (survey country): g. large companies from other
countries™
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused | Total
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 34 48 11 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 29 46 14 6 5 100
Senegal Spring, 2007--| 43 44 7 2 5 100
South Africa Spring, 2007--| 23 54 13 5 5 100
Summer, 2002 34 44 7 8 6 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 18 27 23 13 19 100
Summer, 2002 16 38 13 8 26 100
Uganda Spring, 2007--| 35 38 10 5 12 100
Summer, 2002 42 41 5 3 9 100
Q.21h As I read a list of groups and organizations,
for each, please tell me what kind of influence the
group is having on the way things are going in
(survey country). Is the influence of (read name)
very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad
in (survey country): h. NGO’s, that is non-
governmental organizations such as (examples
specific to each contry)*?
Very @ Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused | Total
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 18 53 9 3 17 100
Summer, 2002 29 48 5 6 12 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007--| 20 59 10 2 9 100
Summer, 2002 35 48 7 2 8 100
Brazil Spring, 2007--] 21 57 14 3 5 100
Summer, 2002 17 48 12 3 19 100
Chile Spring, 2007--| 50 38 5 3 5 100
Mexico Spring, 2007--| 21 53 18 3 4 100
Summer, 2002 30 44 8 3 16 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 14 57 9 4 16 100
Summer, 2002 11 46 8 2 33 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007--| 39 43 12 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 44 37 10 6 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007--| 22 47 5 3 23 100
Summer, 2002 16 52 3 0 29 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007--| 42 48 6 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 40 53 3 1 3 100
Poland Spring, 2007--| 28 54 9 2 7 100
Summer, 2002 17 61 5 1 16 100
Russia Spring, 2007--| 27 47 11 4 11 100
Summer, 2002 26 54 3 1 15 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007--| 38 53 6 1 3 100
Summer, 2002 31 62 3 1 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007--| 29 42 11 3 15 100
Summer, 2002 34 43 7 6 9 100
Turkey Spring, 2007--| 23 43 11 7 17 100
Summer, 2002 37 30 5 7 21 100
Egypt Spring, 2007--| 26 41 26 7 2 100
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Q.21h As I read a list of groups and organizations,
for each, please tell me what kind of influence the
group is having on the way things are going in

(survey country).

Is the influence of (read name)
very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad

in (survey country): h. NGO'’s, that is non-
governmental organizations such as (examples
specific to each contry)*?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/

good good bad bad Refused | Total

Jordan Spring, 2007--| 34 44 17 2 3 100
Summer, 2002 27 30 17 25 2 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007--| 43 30 4 7 16 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007--| 32 41 15 7 6 100
Summer, 2002 42 43 7 2 7 100

Morocco Spring, 2007--| 32 36 6 4 22 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007--| 20 42 12 13 14 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 12 24 17 12 35 100
Summer, 2002 8 14 6 7 65 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007--| 40 38 12 8 2 100
Summer, 2002 31 41 8 19 2 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 14 62 11 1 12 100
Summer, 2002 9 52 15 3 20 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007--| 15 67 6 0 12 100
China Spring, 2007--| 16 57 14 1 11 100
Summer, 2002 21 50 4 1 24 100

India Spring, 2007--| 30 46 11 3 10 100
Summer, 2002 32 33 6 3 25 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007--| 66 27 2 3 3 100
Ghana Spring, 2007--| 46 47 3 0 4 100
Summer, 2002 54 36 1 1 8 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007--| 48 41 8 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 45 47 6 2 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007--| 56 37 5 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 59 36 1 1 3 100

Mali Spring, 2007--| 50 42 5 2 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007--| 55 36 5 1 3 100
Summer, 2002 36 46 5 2 10 100

Senegal Spring, 2007--| 67 29 2 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007--| 45 41 6 2 6 100
Summer, 2002 52 29 5 6 9 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007--| 32 35 12 6 15 100
Summer, 2002 24 38 7 2 28 100

Uganda Spring, 2007--| 64 25 3 2 7 100
Summer, 2002 67 25 2 1 5 100
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Q.22A HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q.22b As | read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it:
b. It is the responsibility of the (state or government) to
take care of very poor people who can’t take care of
themselves™
Completely = Mostly Mostly | Completely DK/
agree agree disagree = disagree @ Refused | Total
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 55 34 7 3 2 100
Summer, 2002 51 34 9 4 2 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 34 44 17 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 33 45 15 4 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 60 30 8 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 66 25 6 2 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 54 36 8 1 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 31 50 14 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 41 43 12 2 2 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 49 37 9 3 2 100
Summer, 2002 49 33 10 7 2 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 44 42 11 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 44 32 15 8 0 100
Q.22C THROUGH Q.22G HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
Q.23 THROUGH 32 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
Q.33 THROUGH Q.51 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
Q.52 How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in
our country — very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied or
not at all satisfied?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all DK/
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied Refused @ Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 7 27 39 26 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 31 50 15 3 1 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 15 46 24 15 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 15 57 23 5 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 14 49 23 13 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 4 32 37 27 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 24 48 21 7 0 100
South Africa = Spring, 2007-- 16 48 28 8 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 38 45 10 5 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 12 34 34 17 3 100

13 Data from additional countries held for future release.
14 please cite this question as Pew Global Attitudes/New York Times.
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Q.53 In the past year, how often, if ever, have you had to
do afavor, give a gift or pay a bribe to a government
official in order to get services or a document that the
government is supposed to provide?*

Very = Somewhat | Nottoo Notat Never DK/
often often often all [VOL.] Refused Total
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 1 4 5 42 46 2 100
Summer, 2002 3 3 4 36 52 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 8 17 16 27 30 3 100
Summer, 2002 6 17 14 28 30 4 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 2 2 6 75 15 1 100
Summer, 2002 4 4 8 76 7 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 1 4 11 54 27 3 100
Mexico Spring, 2007--| 13 21 19 31 14 2 100
Summer, 2002 8 15 16 38 21 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 4 8 14 38 32 3 100
Summer, 2002 7 17 12 30 31 3 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 8 14 13 62 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 15 21 14 11 38 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 3 3 10 74 8 2 100
Summer, 2002 3 3 14 69 10 2 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 1 2 4 25 67 0 100
Summer, 2002 2 2 5 22 69 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 2 6 15 69 6 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 6 17 67 6 4 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 5 11 20 53 9 3 100
Summer, 2002 4 9 20 55 10 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 2 4 8 32 54 0 100
Summer, 2002 5 10 12 33 39 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 3 15 32 42 3 6 100
Summer, 2002 4 11 26 48 10 0 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 4 9 6 27 43 11 100
Summer, 2002 5 8 11 29 41 6 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 4 16 30 29 15 5 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 2 8 28 30 27 6 100
Summer, 2002 10 14 16 40 19 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 3 7 6 53 28 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 7 19 28 36 9 1 100
Summer, 2002 8 12 19 33 23 5 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 6 10 20 40 15 10 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 3 6 13 44 29 5 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 9 7 5 15 50 14 100
Summer, 2002 8 5 3 16 63 6 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 8 9 6 30 46 2 100
Summer, 2002 20 24 13 17 21 6 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 2 7 22 32 36 1 100
Summer, 2002 2 5 23 29 39 1 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 2 2 7 79 7 3 100
India Spring, 2007-- 15 24 11 31 15 4 100
Summer, 2002 8 12 7 27 45 2 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 1 2 21 70 6 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 3 14 26 43 12 2 100
Summer, 2002 7 12 16 42 17 5 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 22 22 14 32 11 0 100
Summer, 2002 10 12 13 45 20 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 8 14 29 36 13 0 100
Summer, 2002 20 20 25 23 10 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007--| 17 20 14 25 24 0 100
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Q.53 In the past year, how often, if ever, have you had to
do a favor, give a gift or pay a bribe to a government
official in order to get services or a document that the

government is supposed to provide?™®

The Pew

Attitudes

Very | Somewhat ' Nottoo Notat | Never DK/
often often often all [VOL.] Refused | Total
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 18 25 20 30 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 34 20 15 26 4 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 5 10 8 25 52 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 6 8 8 47 29 1 100
Summer, 2002 11 7 4 53 24 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 7 7 13 46 24 1 100
Summer, 2002 9 14 19 43 13 3 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 9 17 14 38 21 0 100
Summer, 2002 11 14 15 42 18 1 100
ST
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Q.54 NORTH AMERICA
What countries can (survey
country) most rely on as
dependable allies in the
future? [Probe: Are there
any other countries?]
(OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP
TO THREE RESPONSES)"®

Allies U.S. Canada
Australia 7 7
Britain 62 51
Canada 28 0
China 4 5
EU 3 18
France 8 13
Germany 11 2
Israel 5 0
Japan 5 3
Mexico 4 5
U.S. * 69
None 3 1
DK/Refused 14 13
Q.55 NORTH AMERICA
What countries or groups
pose the greatest threat to
(survey country) in the
future? [Probe: Are there
any other countries?]
(OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP
TO THREE RESPONSES)*
Threats 15, Canada
Afghanistan 4 8
al Qaeda 5 5
China 25 22
Iran 44 30
Iraq 31 23
Middle East 5 7
N. Korea 23 12
Russia 7 5
U.S. 2 20
None 0 3
DK/Refused 13 19

16 Only responses mentioned by at least 5% of respondents in at least one country in the region shown.
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Q.54 LATIN AMERICA What countries can (survey country) most rely on as dependable allies in
the future? [Probe: Are there any other countries?] (OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP TO THREE
RESPONSES)"’

Allies Argentina Bolivia Brazil Chile Mexico Peru Venezuela
Argentina 0 19 13 9 10 6 18
Bolivia 13 0 5 2 3 6 15
Brazil 33 32 0 19 11 30 47
Britain 1 * 1 4 14 1 4
Canada 1 * 1 2 15 2 3
Chile 6 4 4 * 4 3 8
China 4 7 11 13 11 10 22
Colombia 3 2 1 1 4 4 13
Cuba 7 14 2 1 5 3 14
EU 5 1 3 3 15 5 9
France 2 * 7 3 14 3 6
Japan 1 13 9 16 5 15 4
Mexico 5 3 4 9 0 5 8
Peru 3 9 1 2 2 0 3
Russia 1 1 2 1 6 4 5
Spain 5 8 0 8 2 6 3
uU.S. 7 18 32 23 41 38 17
Venezuela 25 27 5 3 4 7 0
None 3 16 4 16 1 5 *
DK/Refused 34 7 33 20 25 23 13
Q.55 LATIN AMERICA What countries or groups pose the greatest threat to (survey country) in
the future? [Probe: Are there any other countries?] (OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP TO THREE
RESPONSES)"’

Threats Argentina Bolivia Brazil Chile Mexico Peru Venezuela
al Qaeda 8 0 2 * 14 2 7
Argentina * 4 2 23 0 0 1
Bolivia * 0 8 42 2 6 3
Brazil 3 8 0 1 * 0 *
Chile 8 43 0 * * 53 0
China 4 2 8 2 20 4 6
Colombia 1 1 5 1 6 4 8
Cuba * 17 0 3 2 0 8
Ecuador 0 0 0 * 0 16 0
EZLN 0 0 * 0 10 0 0
FARC 2 0 1 0 0 4 9
Iran 7 1 10 2 25 8 14
N. Korea 1 0 1 * 6 1 2
Peru 0 8 0 41 0 0 1
Russia 2 2 5 2 10 4 5
U.S. 52 45 45 14 44 20 54
Venezuela 2 23 8 14 16 10 0
None 1 3 1 7 1 * 0
DK/Refused 32 9 23 21 23 17 15

17 Only responses mentioned by at least 5% of respondents in at least one country in the region shown.
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Q.54 WEST EUROPE What countries can (survey country) most rely on
as dependable allies in the future? [Probe: Are there any other
countries?] (OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP TO THREE RESPONSES)"

Allies Britain France Germany Italy Spain Sweden
Australia 10 * * 0 0 0
Austria 0 9 * 0 0
Belgium 0 9 0 * 0 0
Benelux 0 0 5 0 0 0
Britain 1 42 26 15 11 8
Denmark * 0 2 0 0 11
EU 21 11 16 33 44 14
Finland 0 0 0 0 0 10
France 11 0 51 16 26 2
Germany 7 80 0 17 15 8
Italy 1 17 10 0 11 0
Norway 0 * 0 0 0 15
Russia * 2 8 5 1 0
Scandinavia * 0 5 0 0 29
Spain 1 29 6 10 0 0
Switzerland 0 1 7 0 0 0
U.S. 57 33 30 31 10 7
None 2 0 1 * 2 *
DK/Refused 25 4 17 24 24 30

Q.55 WEST EUROPE What countries or groups pose the greatest
threat to (survey country) in the future? [Probe: Are there any other
countries?] (OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP TO THREE RESPONSES)"®

Threats Britain France Germany Italy Spain Sweden
Afghanistan 3 6 4 1 0 1
al Qaeda 6 15 5 27 23 9
Algeria 0 5 0 0 0 0
China 14 30 20 22 11 5
Iran 37 45 38 27 23 11
Iraq 27 23 30 27 21 9
Islamic extremists 1 5 10 0 0 *
Middle East 4 0 6 0 0 1
Morocco 0 0 0 0 5 0
N. Korea 6 5 5 4 3 2
Russia 5 9 18 6 3 15
U.S. 11 19 14 12 29 10
None * 0 1 1 0 2
DK/Refused 26 5 12 25 22 43

'8 Only responses mentioned by at least 5% of respondents in at least one country in the region shown.
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Q.54 EAST EUROPE What countries can (survey country) most rely on as
dependable allies in the future? [Probe: Are there any other countries?]

(OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP TO THREE RESPONSES)"

Czech

Allies Bulgaria Rep. Poland Russia Slovakia Ukraine
Austria 0 7 0 0 6 0
Britain 10 20 16 8 12 7
Bulgaria 0 * * 5 0 3
China 3 1 1 22 1 5
Czech Rep. 0 0 1 0 25 0
EU 68 18 48 20 29 37
France 9 16 8 13 9 4
Germany 26 24 11 22 15 12
India 1 0 0 12 0 1
Poland * 11 1 2 10 16
Russia 37 7 2 * 17 59
Slovakia 0 14 0 0 0 0
U.S. 25 23 21 10 9 15
None 2 7 1 1 4 0
DK/Refused 15 20 27 35 17 16

Q.55 EAST EUROPE What countries or groups pose the greatest threat to

(survey country) in the future? [Probe: Are there any other countries?]

(OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP TO THREE RESPONSES)"

Czech

Threats Bulgaria Rep. Poland Russia Slovakia Ukraine
al Qaeda 50 6 20 27 8 19
Chechnya 6 1 3 29 4 13
China 5 17 10 16 10 4
Germany 0 6 3 * 2 *
Hungary 0 * 0 0 6 0
Iran 26 33 14 11 27 9
Iraq 28 27 17 11 25 14
N. Korea 7 5 7 6 3 1
Russia 2 19 36 0 8 10
Turkey 7 2 0 * 0 *
U.S. 5 17 7 49 18 31
None 0 2 * 0 2 0
DK/Refused 34 13 29 20 20 39

19 Only responses mentioned by at least 5% of respondents in at least one country in the region shown.
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Q.54 MIDDLE EAST What countries can (survey country) most rely on as dependable allies in

the future? [Probe: Are there any other countries?] (OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP TO THREE

RESPONSES)*

Palestinian

Allies Turkey Egypt Jordan Kuwait Lebanon Morocco ter. Israel
Algeria 0 14 2 0 1 1 2 0
Britain 2 14 17 23 7 5 4 46
China 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 5
Egypt 6 0 41 17 14 3 9 3
EU 7 0 0 0 0 * 0 0
France 1 12 13 6 53 36 8 12
Germany 10 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Iran 9 * 1 3 23 5 13 *
Iraq 2 2 12 1 1 1 3 0
Jordan 2 7 0 1 15 1 6 3
Lebanon 0 3 8 2 0 1 4 *
Libya * 14 12 0 * 1 * *
Morocco 0 16 2 * 1 0 1 2
Pakistan 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Palest. ter. 1 19 12 0 1 1 0 1
Qatar 0 0 0 * 9 0 0 0
Russia 3 6 7 * 11 2 3 6
S. Arabia 9 44 42 48 57 12 21 2
Spain 1 4 3 0 2 14 1 8
Syria 6 16 21 3 21 2 9 *
Tunisia 0 11 3 0 * 5 2 *
U.S. 4 11 10 54 21 18 9 87
None 11 0 0 1 0 * 0 1
DK/Refused 43 6 9 13 4 50 22 7

Q.55 MIDDLE EAST What countries or groups pose the greatest threat to (survey country) in

the future? [Probe: Are there any other countries?] (OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP TO THREE

RESPONSES)?

Palestinian

Threats Turkey Egypt Jordan Kuwait Lebanon Morocco ter. Israel
al Qaeda 6 16 17 9 19 10 1 22
Algeria 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0
Britain 2 2 1 2 7 2 16 2
China 4 14 7 * * 1 2 4
EU * 1 1 0 1 2 5 1
France 1 16 4 1 15 2 4 3
Greece 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hamas 0 2 1 * * * 6 35
Hezbollah 0 5 5 2 35 1 1 47
Iran 6 27 46 52 42 1 5 65
Iraq 13 4 9 30 1 1 * 11
Israel 7 86 81 18 74 15 60 0
Palest. ter. 0 0 * * * * 0 20
Polisario Front 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0
Russia 9 * * 2 1 1 2 3
Spain 0 0 0 0 * 11 * 1
Syria 3 4 7 2 43 * * 24
U.N. 0 10 1 0 1 * 5 1
u.s. 64 39 25 26 38 17 48 4
None 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 *
DK/Refused 21 3 4 21 * 54 8 4

20 Only responses mentioned by at least 5% of respondents in at least one country in the region shown.
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Q.54 ASIA What countries can (survey country) most rely on as dependable allies in the future?

[Probe: Are there any other countries?] (OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP TO THREE RESPONSES)*

South
Allies Pakistan Bangladesh Indonesia | Malaysia China India Japan Korea
Britain 1 6 10 3 13 18 12 14
China 58 45 24 39 0 23 26 48
EU 0 13 10 14 21 10 20 29
France 1 4 4 2 14 14 5 9
India * 54 4 4 8 0 11 9
Indonesia * 4 0 13 3 6 1 1
Iran 25 0 1 1 * * 0 0
Japan * 35 41 32 4 34 * 19
Malaysia * 25 36 0 6 8 * *
Pakistan 0 15 2 1 6 3 0 0
Philippines 0 1 5 * 2 2 * *
Russia 1 10 6 4 46 43 3 9
S. Arabia 60 0 4 3 0 0 * *
S. Korea 0 3 0 5 20 4 10 0
Thailand 0 1 5 3 4 2 1 1
Turkey 7 0 * 0 0 0 * 1
u.s. 5 44 15 15 18 46 74 75
None 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
DK/Refused 27 11 20 30 23 11 15 12

Q.55 ASIA What countries or groups pose the greatest threat to (survey country) in the future?
[Probe: Are there any other countries?] (OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP TO THREE RESPONSES)21

South
Threats Pakistan Bangladesh Indonesia | Malaysia China India Japan Korea
Abu Sayyaf 0 0 1 7 2 4 * 0
al Qaeda 1 27 6 6 10 32 6 4
Britain 12 0 1 * * * * 0
China 1 15 17 4 0 30 49 64
India 45 47 2 2 10 0 6 3
Indonesia * 2 0 5 2 5 1 1
Iran 1 6 3 2 8 10 6 7
Israel 32 0 2 2 * 0 * 0
Japan 0 9 4 2 63 7 0 70
Jemaah Islamiyah 0 1 6 6 2 4 4 0
N. Korea 0 10 9 6 3 7 66 50
Pakistan 0 32 * 2 1 75 1 *
Russia 6 18 13 4 6 4 14 4
Singapore 0 0 * 5 0 0 0 *
Taiwan 0 2 1 2 18 11 * *
u.s. 64 72 63 46 66 19 23 45
None * 0 0 * 1 0 0
DK/Refused 29 13 24 37 13 7 8 3

21 Only responses mentioned by at least 5% of respondents in at least one country in the region shown.
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Q.54 AFRICA What countries can (survey country) most rely on as dezpendable allies in the future? [Probe: Are there any
other countries?] (OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP TO THREE RESPONSES) ‘

Allies Ethiopia Ghana lvory Cst. Kenya Mali Nigeria Senegal S. Africa | Tanzania | Uganda
Angola 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Britain 18 56 4 28 6 40 3 37 22 29
China 53 32 69 41 49 27 30 25 32 13
D.R.C 0 * 0 1 1 1 * 4 1 6
EU 40 20 7 18 37 27 14 25 13 17
France 13 11 15 14 48 16 50 13 6 6
Ghana 0 0 11 * 0 0 0 * 0 0
India 11 3 3 6 3 7 3 8 3 4
Italy 1 0 1 * 0 0 13 * 1 0
Ivory Coast 0 1 0 * 7 1 2 1 * 1
Japan 1 0 33 6 1 0 12 3 9 3
Kenya 2 1 0 0 * 1 0 1 18 24
Libya 0 0 1 0 9 0 5 * 0 3
Morocco 0 0 0 0 * 0 7 0 0 0
Nigeria 1 11 2 3 2 0 1 3 2 3
Russia 5 2 12 2 3 3 1 8 5 3
S. Africa 8 7 37 20 5 10 3 0 17 19
S. Arabia * 0 * * 1 3 15 * * *
Spain 0 0 * 0 1 0 12 * 0 0
Tanzania 0 0 * 5 0 * 0 * 0 7
u.s. 58 65 69 63 56 58 45 57 37 57
Uganda * 0 0 12 * * 0 1 11 0
None 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
DK/Refused 5 11 1 4 2 8 6 22 22 16
Q.55 AFRICA What countries or groups pose the greatest threat to (survey country) in the future? [Probe: Are there any
other countries?] (OPEN-END; ACCEPT UP TO THREE RESPONSES)*
Threats Ethiopia Ghana Ilvory Cst. Kenya Mali Nigeria Senegal S. Africa | Tanzania | Uganda
al Qaeda 29 33 3 32 31 11 8 10 27 16
Burkina Faso 0 0 60 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Burundi 0 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 6 1
Cameroon 0 0 * 0 0 7 1 0 0 0
China 13 3 2 3 2 12 3 9 3 4
D.R.C. 0 0 * * 0 0 1 * 1 17
Eritrea 86 2 0 3 1 2 * * 1 3
Ethiopia * 1 1 12 1 4 * 5 2 2
France 0 0 68 0 8 * 4 * * 0
Gabon 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gambia 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0
Guinea-Bissau 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
Iran 4 12 4 18 9 14 6 19 13 10
Iraq 0 0 2 5 * 0 7 2 5 4
Ivory Coast * 15 0 * 12 1 8 2 * 1
Liberia 0 0 12 0 0 * * 0 0 *
Libya * 0 3 * 8 0 3 0 * 1
Mali 0 0 23 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mauritania 0 0 0 0 * 0 8 0 0 0
N. Korea 1 6 2 8 4 8 1 4 4 5
Nigeria 69 14 14 2 5 0 2 26 * 2
Russia 2 5 4 3 4 8 3 10 1 3
Rwanda 0 0 * * 0 0 * 0 4 12
Senegal 0 0 11 0 * 0 0 0 0 0
Somalia 5 4 1 55 2 4 1 6 10 21
Sudan * 11 2 33 3 7 4 9 8 42
u.s. 9 5 4 7 15 32 15 10 23 10
Zimbabwe 0 4 * 2 1 2 * 41 1 2
None * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 5
DK/Refused 2 39 6 12 31 35 42 32 37 24

22 Only responses mentioned by at least 5% of respondents in at least one country in the region shown.
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Q.56A THROUGH Q.56C PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

23 Not asked in U.S.
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Q.56d Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs: d. Osama bin Laden?®
No
A lot of Some Not too much  confidence DK/
confidence  confidence | confidence at all Refused | Total
Canada Spring, 2007-- 1 2 4 88 6 100
May, 2005 0 3 6 87 3 100
May, 2003 0 1 6 90 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 1 1 6 75 18 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 1 5 12 59 23 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 0 2 3 91 4 100
May, 2003 2 2 4 83 8 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 1 3 9 73 14 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 2 5 15 63 15 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 0 4 5 71 20 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 0 1 4 87 7 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 1 2 4 84 10 100
Spring, 2006 1 1 4 89 5 100
May, 2005 1 1 4 92 3 100
May, 2003 1 3 3 91 2 100
France Spring, 2007-- 0 1 6 93 1 100
Spring, 2006 0 0 3 96 0 100
May, 2005 0 1 5 92 1 100
May, 2003 0 2 3 95 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 1 2 3 92 2 100
Spring, 2006 0 1 2 92 4 100
May, 2005 1 0 6 91 3 100
May, 2003 0 1 1 95 2 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 0 3 4 86 7 100
May, 2003 0 0 2 96 2 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 0 1 5 91 4 100
Spring, 2006 0 2 5 89 3 100
May, 2005 0 1 6 91 2 100
May, 2003 1 1 3 91 4 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 0 1 2 91 6 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 0 0 1 82 16 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2007-- 1 1 4 92 2 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 1 1 10 78 10 100
May, 2005 0 1 8 82 9 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 2 6 15 55 23 100
Spring, 2006 2 6 17 58 17 100
May, 2005 1 2 11 69 16 100
May, 2003 0 3 5 71 20 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 0 1 6 88 5 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 3 4 11 58 24 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 1 4 8 66 21 100
Spring, 2006 1 3 4 75 17 100
May, 2005 2 3 6 73 14 100
May, 2003 7 8 7 67 11 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 1 17 27 41 15 100
Spring, 2006 4 22 42 29 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 2 18 30 40 10 100
Spring, 2006 0 24 45 30 2 100
May, 2005 25 35 20 18 2 100
May, 2003 38 17 26 18 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 5 7 8 61 19 100
May, 2003 8 11 4 58 19 100
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Q.56d Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs: d. Osama bin Laden®
No
A lot of Some Not too much  confidence DK/
confidence  confidence | confidence at all Refused | Total
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 0 1 11 84 3 100
May, 2005 0 2 9 78 11 100
May, 2003 4 10 18 64 4 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 4 16 11 21 48 100
Palestinian ter. = Spring, 2007-- 26 31 12 23 8 100
May, 2003 39 31 9 15 6 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 2 3 8 82 4 100
May, 2003 4 3 3 86 4 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 19 19 10 20 32 100
Spring, 2006 17 21 10 20 32 100
May, 2005 29 22 11 12 27 100
May, 2003 24 21 7 19 28 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 15 22 16 39 8 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 3 35 27 13 21 100
Spring, 2006 4 29 33 19 14 100
May, 2005 8 27 27 10 27 100
May, 2003 19 38 26 10 7 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 3 18 17 29 32 100
China Spring, 2007-- 2 10 24 40 23 100
Spring, 2006 2 11 25 25 37 100
India Spring, 2007-- 3 6 14 64 14 100
Spring, 2006 0 0 12 77 11 100
May, 2005 2 4 7 72 14 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 0 1 7 77 15 100
Spring, 2006 0 2 13 82 3 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 0 4 22 61 13 100
May, 2003 2 8 20 61 8 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 7 7 21 60 4 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 4 6 8 7 11 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 2 6 11 80 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 3 6 8 80 4 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 13 17 22 42 5 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 17 14 12 44 13 100
Spring, 2006 17 16 10 48 8 100
May, 2003 19 9 12 50 10 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 8 11 13 59 9 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 2 6 6 65 21 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 3 2 7 78 10 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 3 4 10 48 34 100
Q.56E PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

Q.56f Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,

tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the

right thing regarding world affairs: f. Venezuelan President Hugo

Chavez
No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/
confidence  confidence confidence at all Refused = Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 3 15 17 38 27 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 2 24 18 23 32 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 8 32 22 21 17 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 6 27 23 36 8 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 3 14 18 56 10 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 2 12 26 49 12 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 4 13 21 45 17 100
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Q.56f Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs: f. Venezuelan President Hugo

Attitudes

Chavez
No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/

confidence  confidence confidence at all Refused = Total
Peru Spring, 2007-- 3 12 17 53 14 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 25 29 22 23 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 2 19 15 17 47 100
France Spring, 2007-- 2 35 31 27 5 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 3 18 25 20 34 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 2 15 20 29 36 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 2 14 31 39 13 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 1 20 19 19 42 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 1 5 10 30 55 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2007-- 2 13 32 33 21 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 1 6 23 35 35 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 6 15 16 13 50 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 3 10 30 32 24 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 6 12 14 12 56 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 2 9 8 37 44 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 9 27 23 22 20 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 8 25 28 17 22 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 8 11 6 18 57 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 10 30 20 33 7 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 3 5 5 12 75 100
Palestinian ter. | Spring, 2007-- 12 20 16 29 24 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 2 8 19 45 26 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 1 6 11 22 59 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 8 24 10 9 50 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 1 24 20 6 50 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 1 18 18 8 55 100
China Spring, 2007-- 2 20 29 12 37 100
India Spring, 2007-- 5 17 14 15 49 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 0 6 20 11 62 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 1 12 37 11 39 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 1 7 25 26 42 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 8 27 21 15 29 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 6 47 31 14 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 9 27 31 12 20 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 19 31 19 13 17 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 10 19 19 20 31 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 3 17 15 15 49 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 2 8 12 22 55 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 10 19 8 11 52 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 3 6 12 13 66 100

Q.56G PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
Q.56h Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs: h. Afghan President Hamid
Karzai
No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/

confidence | confidence confidence at all Refused @ Total
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 2 13 8 38 39 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 2 28 34 17 19 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 1 29 35 19 16 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 2 9 11 35 43 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 4 19 22 35 19 100
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Q.56h Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs: h. Afghan President Hamid
Karzai
No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/
confidence | confidence confidence at all Refused = Total
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 2 10 7 15 66 100
Palestinian ter. | Spring, 2007-- 2 9 13 52 23 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 8 15 9 26 42 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 25 31 6 5 33 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 2 40 16 4 37 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 1 22 16 15 46 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 3 12 27 44 14 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 5 23 27 23 21 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 15 18 15 25 27 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 1 13 17 36 32 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 6 10 13 29 42 100
Q.56i Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs: i. Brazilian President Luiz
Inacio Lula da Silva
No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/
confidence  confidence confidence at all Refused = Total
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 5 38 22 17 18 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 7 40 24 17 12 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 17 44 18 20 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 11 39 21 9 20 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 4 24 20 22 30 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 10 43 13 12 22 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 10 45 22 18 5 100
Q.56] Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs: j. Chilean President Michelle
Bachelet
No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/
confidence confidence confidence at all Refused = Total
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 6 28 20 19 28 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 3 20 29 37 11 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 2 23 16 37 21 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 25 42 22 7 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 3 22 21 22 33 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 2 21 22 36 18 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 5 34 23 27 12 100
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Q.56k Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs: k. Hezbollah leader Sheik
Hassan Nasrallah
No
A lot of Some Not too much ' confidence DK/
confidence confidence @ confidence at all Refused | Total
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 1 6 9 54 30 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 17 33 27 21 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 17 37 24 20 3 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 27 24 7 24 18 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 27 5 11 55 2 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 9 30 10 4 46 100
Palestinian ter. | Spring, 2007-- 48 31 7 11 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 14 20 7 12 48 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 9 23 12 12 44 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 3 36 16 5 39 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 4 27 11 12 47 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 10 13 19 46 12 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 7 24 24 26 19 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 15 21 12 27 25 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 4 12 15 30 39 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 6 10 11 23 52 100
Q.56L PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
Q.56M HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
Q.56N PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
Q.560 Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs: 0. Saudi King Abdullah
No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/
confidence | confidence confidence at all Refused = Total
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 4 13 10 38 35 100
May, 2003 4 17 11 44 24 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 43 45 5 5 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 32 49 9 9 2 100
May, 2003 10 32 36 21 2 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 57 26 3 7 7 100
May, 2003 59 25 1 5 10 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 37 42 11 9 1 100
May, 2003 8 27 29 30 6 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 16 33 13 6 33 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 13 39 12 31 5 100
May, 2003 3 20 30 45 3 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 2 10 25 55 8 100
May, 2003 6 22 15 43 13 100
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Q.56p Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each,
tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the
right thing regarding world affairs: p. South African President
Thabo Mbeki
No
A lot of Some Not too much | confidence DK/
confidence | confidence @ confidence at all Refused = Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 20 35 32 6 7 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 25 44 12 4 14 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 56 34 7 3 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 40 43 9 2 7 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 27 46 15 6 7 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 16 42 16 10 16 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 22 49 11 5 13 100
South Africa = Spring, 2007-- 37 39 14 8 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 50 28 2 3 17 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 25 35 8 3 29 100
Q.57 THROUGH Q.65 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
Q.66 THROUGH Q.71 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
Q.72 ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: Some people think that
suicide bombing and other forms of violence against
civilian targets are justified in order to defend Islam from
its enemies. Other people believe that, no matter what the
reason, this kind of violence is never justified. Do you
personally feel that this kind of violence is often justified
to defend Islam, sometimes justified, rarely justified, or
never justified?
Often Sometimes = Rarely Never DK/
justified justified justified justified Refused | Total N
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 3 13 9 56 19 100 943
Spring, 2006 3 14 9 61 14 100 | 1001
May, 2005 3 11 6 66 13 100 481
March, 2004 6 9 9 67 9 100 995
Summer, 2002 4 9 7 65 14 100 990
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 2 6 43 40 9 100 942
Spring, 2006 8 20 25 45 3 100 936
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 6 17 27 42 8 100 965
Spring, 2006 5 24 28 43 1 100 972
May, 2005 24 33 31 11 1 100 478
Summer, 2002 15 28 22 26 9 100 957
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 9 12 7 69 4 100 473
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 9 25 20 46 1 100 624
May, 2005 26 13 19 33 10 100 291
Summer, 2002 48 26 9 12 6 100 588
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 6 5 9 69 12 100 1000
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 41 29 11 6 12 100 796
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 4 5 9 72 10 100 1930
Spring, 2006 7 7 8 69 8 100 | 1233
May, 2005 12 13 18 46 11 100 476
March, 2004 27 14 8 35 16 100 | 1183
Summer, 2002 19 14 5 38 24 100 | 1982
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 6 14 3 73 3 100 887
Summer, 2002 18 26 14 23 19 100 574
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 3 7 13 77 2 100 928
Spring, 2006 2 8 18 71 1 100 909
May, 2005 2 13 18 66 1 100 485
Summer, 2002 5 21 16 54 3 100 935
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 4 22 18 51 5 100 447
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 5 13 13 60 9 100 237
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Q.72 ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: Some people think that
suicide bombing and other forms of violence against
civilian targets are justified in order to defend Islam from
its enemies. Other people believe that, no matter what the
reason, this kind of violence is never justified. Do you
personally feel that this kind of violence is often justified
to defend Islam, sometimes justified, rarely justified, or
never justified?

Often | Sometimes | Rarely Never DK/
justified justified justified justified Refused | Total N
Mali Spring, 2007-- 21 18 17 36 8 100 623
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 10 32 11 39 8 100 613
Spring, 2006 8 38 23 28 3 100 468
Summer, 2002 21 26 19 26 8 100 345
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 5 13 15 63 4 100 679
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 4 7 9 71 9 100 257
Summer, 2002 4 14 14 56 12 100 262
Q.73 ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: Do you
think tensions between Sunnis
and Shia are limited to Iraq, or is it
a growing problem in the Muslim
world more generally?
Limited More general DK/
to Irag problem Refused = Total N
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 23 42 35 100 943
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 30 58 12 100 | 942
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 36 60 4 100 965
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 21 73 6 100 | 473
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 11 88 1 100 @ 624
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 19 31 50 100 | 1000
Palestinian ter. | Spring, 2007-- 33 58 9 100 | 796
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 11 67 22 100 | 1930
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 41 48 11 100 @ 887
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 52 23 25 100 928
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 43 31 26 100 | 447
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 41 30 29 100 @ 237
Mali Spring, 2007-- 46 42 12 100 623
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 33 46 21 100 613
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 52 28 20 100 @ 679
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 36 52 12 100 = 257
Q.74 How worried are you, if at all, that the U.S. could
become a military threat to our country someday? Are
you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried,
or not at all worried?
Very Somewhat = Nottoo | Not at all DK/
worried worried worried | worried = Refused | Total
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 41 35 9 7 9 100
May, 2005 29 36 13 17 4 100
May, 2003 35 36 11 16 3 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 28 36 28 6 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 19 48 21 10 3 100
May, 2005 14 53 22 10 1 100
May, 2003 21 35 33 11 0 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 37 24 10 22 7 100
May, 2003 35 18 5 39 2 100
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Q.74 How worried are you, if at all, that the U.S. could
become a military threat to our country someday? Are
you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried,
or not at all worried?
Very Somewhat = Nottoo | Not at all DK/
worried worried worried | worried = Refused | Total
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 27 30 25 16 3 100
May, 2005 37 23 22 16 2 100
May, 2003 26 32 25 16 1 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 89 3 1 1 6 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 45 28 13 9 5 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 49 23 7 7 13 100
May, 2005 43 28 8 10 11 100
May, 2003 47 25 9 14 5 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 81 12 5 0 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 53 31 11 3 2 100
May, 2005 38 42 15 4 1 100
May, 2003 36 38 18 7 1 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 37 34 16 8 5 100
Q.75 All things considered, do you think Fidel Castro
has been good or bad for Cuba?
Good Bad Neither [VOL.] = DK/Refused Total
United States = Spring, 2007-- 15 66 1 17 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 44 36 7 13 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 39 27 15 19 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 42 31 19 7 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 39 33 12 16 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 23 46 21 9 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 17 61 14 8 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 38 33 10 19 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 26 55 13 6 100
Q.76 Do you think conditions in Cuba will improve,
worsen, or not change much when Fidel Castro
dies?
Not change
Improve Worsen much DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2007-- 40 9 34 17 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 34 13 39 15 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 21 19 30 30 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 29 17 38 15 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 26 24 32 18 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 40 11 34 14 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 40 19 28 12 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 32 15 31 22 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 37 19 36 8 100
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Q.82 In your opinion, which one of the following countries or organizations would you say
you have the most confidence in to help solve Africa’s problems?
The The The The
United | United African European | South Other = None DK/
States | Nations | Union Union Africa | Nigeria | China | [VOL.] [VOL.] Refused Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 14 21 48 5 2 0 3 3 2 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 19 29 34 5 0 0 2 0 3 7 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 29 19 21 5 14 0 12 1 0 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 19 35 34 2 4 0 3 0 0 2 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 25 17 36 9 1 0 9 1 1 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 27 28 20 7 1 5 3 2 3 4 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 20 23 33 8 1 0 6 3 1 3 100
South Africa | Spring, 2007-- 21 23 12 6 25 0 3 1 2 7 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 16 42 20 2 3 0 3 2 1 10 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 25 31 18 4 3 1 1 1 1 15 100
Q.83 Do you think the wealthier nations
in the world want to help Africa develop
or don’t they want to help Africa
develop?®
Want to Don't want
help to help DK/Refused Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 43 50 7 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 62 30 9 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 49 51 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 59 39 3 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 55 42 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 56 34 10 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 56 42 2 100
South Africa | Spring, 2007-- 57 30 13 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 59 31 10 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 71 19 9 100
Q.84 Based on what you have heard or read, which of the following, if any, is
doing the most to help stop the violence in Darfur?
The The The The
United United @ African European  South Other | None DK/
States Nations = Union Union Africa Nigeria [VOL.] [VOL.] Refused Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 6 32 40 2 2 1 1 3 13 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 15 29 27 1 1 1 1 2 24 100
Ivory Coast | Spring, 2007-- 38 33 16 4 4 1 0 1 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2007--| 20 43 20 1 2 0 1 1 10 100
Mali Spring, 2007--| 22 26 29 7 1 1 1 4 10 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 31 21 17 3 0 11 0 1 16 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 11 24 31 5 1 1 3 1 23 100
South Africa | Spring, 2007-- 14 22 8 3 11 0 0 2 39 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 9 33 20 1 2 0 1 1 32 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 17 35 11 1 2 1 0 0 32 100
2 Please cite this question as Pew Global Attitudes/New York Times.
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Q.85 From what you have read or heard, how much of
an effort is the United States making in attempting to
stop the violence in Darfur? Would you say the United
States is making a major effort, a minor effort, or no
effort at all?
Major effort | Minor effort No effort = DK/Refused Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 13 47 28 12 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 32 29 10 29 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 43 45 9 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 43 38 8 10 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 25 53 13 9 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 51 21 9 18 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 16 32 26 26 100
South Africa = Spring, 2007-- 22 22 12 43 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 23 23 16 38 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 33 25 6 37 100
Q.86 Do you think Arabs and blacks in
North Africa can live peacefully
together or don’t you think so?
Can live Cannot live
together together DK/Refused Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 70 18 12 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 52 34 14 100
Ivory Coast | Spring, 2007-- 53 46 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 59 38 3 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 47 46 7 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 60 28 12 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 69 30 1 100
South Africa = Spring, 2007-- 37 40 23 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 27 57 16 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 32 54 14 100
Q.87 In general, do you think (survey
country) is covered fairly or unfairlsy in the
international news media??
Covered Covered
fairly unfairly DK/Refused Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 16 71 13 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 41 43 16 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 25 75 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 55 39 6 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 52 40 9 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 41 53 6 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 59 29 12 100
South Africa = Spring, 2007-- 59 26 15 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 54 27 20 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 46 36 17 100

% please cite this question as Pew Global Attitudes/New York Times.
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Q.88 In your opinion, are average people
benefiting or not benefitin% from Nigeria’'s
2

oil wealth?
Are not
Are benefiting = benefiting | DK/Refused Total
Nigeria  Spring, 2007-- 16 82 2 100
Q.89 Do you think the next
presidential election in our country
will be conducted fairly or unfairly??”
Fairly Unfairly DK/Refused Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 26 62 12 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 73 16 11 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 83 16 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 67 28 5 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 45 48 7 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 27 67 6 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 77 18 5 100
South Africa | Spring, 2007-- 70 20 11 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 79 11 11 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 26 56 18 100
Q.90 Overall, do you strongly approve, somewhat approve,
somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of the political
changes that have taken place here since 1989 (1991 in
Russia and the Ukraine)??®
Strongly = Somewhat | Somewhat = Strongly DK/
approve approve | disapprove disapprove Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 8 40 22 28 2 100
Summer, 2002 10 39 23 25 4 100
1991 7 53 28 4 8 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 24 48 22 5 2 100
Summer, 2002 38 45 11 4 3 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 23 41 19 4 14 100
Summer, 2002 17 45 22 8 9 100
1991 10 54 16 6 14 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 16 35 26 15 8 100
Summer, 2002 6 41 31 15 8 100
1991 2 28 41 14 14 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 21 52 18 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 23 46 20 9 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 10 32 35 19 5 100
Summer, 2002 11 39 25 24 1 100
1991 2 33 46 11 8 100

26 i
Ibid.
27 |n Ethiopia, the question asked about the next parliamentary election. In Nigeria, the question read “Do you think the
presidential election in our country was conducted fairly or unfairly?” Please cite this question as Pew Global Attitudes/New
York Times.
2 n 1991, the question read, “Error! Main Document Only.Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove or
strongly disapprove of the political and economic changes that have taken place in (survey country) over the past year or
s0?”
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Q.91 THROUGH Q.93 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

Q.94 THROUGH Q.98 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

Q.99 Would you be willing or unwilling to take an HIV
test, or have you already taken an HIV test??°
Have already
Willing Unwilling taken DK/Refused Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 56 13 27 4 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 63 30 4 2 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 60 19 22 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 63 16 19 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 47 22 27 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 60 20 15 5 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 59 29 10 2 100
South Africa = Spring, 2007-- 62 12 20 6 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 71 10 19 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 62 10 26 2 100
Q.100 THROUGH Q.110 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
Q.111a Have there been times during
the last year when you did not have
enough money: a. to buy food your
family needed?
Yes No DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 16 83 0 100
Summer, 2002 15 84 1 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 6 93 1 100
Summer, 2002 9 90 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 25 74 1 100
Summer, 2002 38 62 0 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 61 38 1 100
Summer, 2002 67 32 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 34 66 0 100
Summer, 2002 45 55 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 31 69 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 42 58 0 100
Summer, 2002 44 56 0 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 61 38 0 100
Summer, 2002 65 35 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- Y 59 0 100
Summer, 2002 53 46 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 6 93 1 100
Summer, 2002 11 89 0 100
France Spring, 2007-- 6 94 0 100
Summer, 2002 8 92 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 10 89 0 100
Summer, 2002 5 95 0 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 13 87 0 100
Summer, 2002 11 89 0 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 8 92 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 5 94 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 33 66 1 100
Summer, 2002 46 53 1 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 13 87 0 100
Summer, 2002 9 91 0 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 31 65 4 100
Summer, 2002 35 63 2 100

% please cite this question as Pew Global Attitudes/New York Times.
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Q.111a Have there been times during

the last year when you did not have

enough money: a. to buy food your

family needed?

Yes No DK/Refused Total
Russia Spring, 2007-- 33 66 1 100
Summer, 2002 50 50 1 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 13 87 0 100
Summer, 2002 16 84 0 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 41 56 3 100
Summer, 2002 55 45 0 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 48 51 1 100
Summer, 2002 45 54 1 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 8 92 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 5 92 3 100
Summer, 2002 35 65 0 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 9 91 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 12 82 5 100
Summer, 2002 12 88 0 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 38 60 2 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 43 54 3 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 14 84 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 34 64 2 100
Summer, 2002 47 51 2 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 42 58 0 100
Summer, 2002 33 67 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 35 65 0 100
Summer, 2002 37 63 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 9 91 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 9 90 1 100
Summer, 2002 18 82 0 100
India Spring, 2007-- 14 86 0 100
Summer, 2002 20 80 0 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 2 98 1 100
Summer, 2002 4 96 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 12 87 1 100
Summer, 2002 18 81 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 29 66 5 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 43 57 1 100
Summer, 2002 65 33 2 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 36 64 0 100
Summer, 2002 33 67 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 57 43 0 100
Summer, 2002 56 44 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 26 74 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 41 55 4 100
Summer, 2002 57 42 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 42 58 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 49 50 0 100
Summer, 2002 49 50 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 51 48 2 100
Summer, 2002 53 44 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 66 34 0 100
Summer, 2002 71 28 1 100

Q.111b Have there been times during
the last year when you did not have
enough money: b. to pay for medical
and health care your family needed?
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Yes No DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2007-- 23 76 1 100
Summer, 2002 27 73 1 100

Canada Spring, 2007-- 8 91 1 100
Summer, 2002 13 87 1 100

Argentina Spring, 2007-- 29 Al 1 100
Summer, 2002 46 54 0 100

Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 60 39 1 100
Summer, 2002 64 35 1 100

Brazil Spring, 2007-- 40 60 0 100
Summer, 2002 51 47 2 100

Chile Spring, 2007-- 42 58 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 47 53 0 100
Summer, 2002 45 54 0 100

Peru Spring, 2007-- 67 33 0 100
Summer, 2002 68 32 1 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 41 59 0 100
Summer, 2002 55 44 0 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 6 93 1 100
Summer, 2002 11 88 1 100

France Spring, 2007-- 5 94 0 100
Summer, 2002 5 94 0 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 16 84 0 100
Summer, 2002 8 92 0 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 14 86 0 100
Summer, 2002 12 88 0 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 6 94 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 6 93 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 42 56 2 100
Summer, 2002 56 42 2 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 7 93 0 100
Summer, 2002 6 94 0 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 35 61 4 100
Summer, 2002 42 57 2 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 40 59 1 100
Summer, 2002 54 45 1 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 11 89 0 100
Summer, 2002 14 86 0 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 47 50 3 100
Summer, 2002 55 44 0 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 47 52 1 100
Summer, 2002 48 51 1 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 44 55 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 16 83 1 100
Summer, 2002 39 61 0 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 8 92 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 22 73 5 100
Summer, 2002 17 82 1 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 46 53 2 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 47 50 3 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 18 79 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 37 61 2 100
Summer, 2002 47 51 2 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 46 54 0 100
Summer, 2002 43 57 0 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 48 52 0 100
Summer, 2002 48 52 0 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 9 91 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 33 64 3 100
Summer, 2002 45 53 2 100

India Spring, 2007-- 16 83 1 100
Summer, 2002 27 73 0 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 2 97 1 100
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Q.111b Have there been times during
the last year when you did not have
enough money: b. to pay for medical
and health care your family needed?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

Summer, 2002 4 95 0 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 12 87 1 100
Summer, 2002 15 85 0 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 39 56 5 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 54 45 0 100
Summer, 2002 71 26 3 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 46 54 0 100
Summer, 2002 44 56 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 62 38 0 100
Summer, 2002 67 32 0 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 36 64 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 48 49 3 100
Summer, 2002 60 39 0 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 47 53 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 48 51 1 100
Summer, 2002 51 48 1 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 53 45 2 100
Summer, 2002 62 36 2 100

Uganda Spring, 2007-- 76 23 0 100
Summer, 2002 78 21 0 100

Q.111c Have there been times during
the last year when you did not have
enough money: c. to buy clothing your
family needed?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2007-- 16 84 0 100
Summer, 2002 19 80 1 100

Canada Spring, 2007-- 11 88 1 100
Summer, 2002 16 83 1 100

Argentina Spring, 2007-- 33 65 2 100
Summer, 2002 51 48 1 100

Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 56 43 1 100
Summer, 2002 65 34 2 100

Brazil Spring, 2007-- 44 56 0 100
Summer, 2002 52 48 0 100

Chile Spring, 2007-- 38 61 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 45 55 1 100
Summer, 2002 43 57 1 100

Peru Spring, 2007-- 63 36 1 100
Summer, 2002 68 31 1 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 41 58 0 100
Summer, 2002 55 45 0 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 10 89 1 100
Summer, 2002 20 80 0 100

France Spring, 2007-- 12 88 0 100
Summer, 2002 12 88 0 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 18 81 1 100
Summer, 2002 10 90 0 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 20 80 0 100
Summer, 2002 16 83 0 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 9 90 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 10 90 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 46 52 3 100
Summer, 2002 66 33 1 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 17 83 0 100
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Q.111c Have there been times during
the last year when you did not have
enough money: c. to buy clothing your
family needed?

Global “S¢” p, .

es

Yes No DK/Refused Total

Summer, 2002 18 82 0 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 35 61 4 100
Summer, 2002 42 56 2 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 47 51 1 100
Summer, 2002 68 31 1 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 24 76 0 100
Summer, 2002 30 70 0 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 48 49 3 100
Summer, 2002 65 35 0 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 50 48 1 100
Summer, 2002 48 52 1 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 31 67 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 17 83 1 100
Summer, 2002 37 63 0 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 8 92 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 20 75 5 100
Summer, 2002 25 74 1 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 39 59 2 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 50 46 4 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 21 77 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 33 65 2 100
Summer, 2002 43 55 2 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 39 61 0 100
Summer, 2002 25 75 0 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 40 60 0 100
Summer, 2002 37 63 0 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 8 92 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 17 81 2 100
Summer, 2002 23 76 1 100

India Spring, 2007-- 13 86 1 100
Summer, 2002 22 78 0 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 3 97 1 100
Summer, 2002 5 95 0 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 17 82 1 100
Summer, 2002 21 78 1 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 28 66 5 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 45 55 0 100
Summer, 2002 66 32 2 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 45 55 0 100
Summer, 2002 39 61 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 58 42 1 100
Summer, 2002 56 44 0 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 28 72 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 46 51 3 100
Summer, 2002 61 38 1 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 36 64 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 49 50 1 100
Summer, 2002 52 47 1 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 47 51 2 100
Summer, 2002 56 42 3 100

Uganda Spring, 2007-- 71 29 0 100
Summer, 2002 77 23 0 100

Q.112 Which is harder for you to do, get enough
food for your family, provide an education for your
children, or is neither particularly hard for you to
)
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do?*°

Get
enough | Provide an Both DK/

food education = Neither | [VOL.] Refused | Total
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 22 19 43 11 5 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 17 39 27 15 2 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 23 49 26 2 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 14 53 13 20 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 33 20 31 15 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 14 26 38 13 9 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 44 21 24 10 0 100
South Africa = Spring, 2007-- 22 26 34 16 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 15 43 20 13 10 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 10 64 10 16 0 100

%0 please cite this question as Pew Global Attitudes/New York Times.

P

The Pew /. .“l
Global ¢ , .
Attitudes

91



Appendix A

Question wording for Q14b:

Conflict between ethnic groups
Bulgaria
Ghana
Italy

Ivory Coast
Lebanon
Mali
Senegal
Spain
Turkey
Uganda
Ukraine

Conflict between nationality groups
Argentina

Czech Republic

Egypt

Jordan

Kuwait

Poland

Slovakia

Sweden

Conflict between religious groups
Bangladesh

India

Indonesia

Pakistan

Palestinian territories

Conflict between ethnic and nationality groups
France

Russia

South Africa

Conflict between ethnic and religious groups
Ethiopia

Israel

Morocco

Conflict between tribal groups
Kenya
Nigeria

Conflict between racial groups
Bolivia

Brazil

Venezuela

Conflict between racial and ethnic groups
Chile
United States

Conflict between ethnic or racial groups

Britain
Peru
_.‘J-ﬂ.\
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Conflict between English and French speakers

Canada

Conflict between religious and nationality groups

Germany

Conflict between indigenous groups

Mexico

Conflict between Japanese people and foreigners in Japan

Japan

Conflict between Chinese, Bumiputeras, and Indians

Malaysia

Conflict between religious and tribal groups

Tanzania

Conflict between different regions

South Korea

Question wording for O21b:

Argentina
Bangladesh
Bolivia
Brazil
Britain
Bulgaria
Canada
Chile

Czech Republic

Egypt
Ethiopia
France
Germany
Ghana
India
Indonesia
Israel
Italy

Ivory Coast
Japan
Jordan
Kenya
Lebanon
Malaysia
Mali
Mexico
Nigeria
Pakistan

Palestinian ter.

Peru

Poland
Russia
Senegal
Slovakia
South Africa
South Korea
Spain
Sweden
Tanzania
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President Nestor Kirchner

Fakhruddin Ahmed (head of interim government)

President Evo Morales

President Luiz Inacio Lula da Silva
Prime Minister Tony Blair

Prime Minister Sergey Stanishev
Prime Minister Stephen Harper
President Michelle Bachelet

Prime Minister Mirek Topolanek
President Hosni Mubarak

Prime Minister Meles Zenawi
President Jacques Chirac
Chancellor Angela Merkel
President John Kufuor

Prime Minister Manmohan Singh
President Susilo Bambang Yudhoyono
Prime Minister Ehud Olmert

Prime Minister Romano Prodi
President Laurent Gbagbo

Prime Minister Shinzo Abe

King Abdullah Il

President Mwai Kibaki

Prime Minister Fuad Siniora

Prime Minister Abdullah bin Ahmad Badawi
President Amadou Toumani Toure
President Felipe Calderon
President Olusegun Obasanjo
President Pervez Musharraf
Mahmoud Abbas

President Alan Garcia

Prime Minister Jaroslaw Kaczynski
President Valdimir Putin

President Abdoulaye Wade

Prime Minister Robert Fico
President Thabo Mbeki

President Roh Moo-hyun

Prime Minister Jose Luis Rodriguez Zapatero
Prime Minister Fredrik Reinfeldt
President Jakaya Kikwete
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Turkey
Uganda
Ukraine
United States
Venezuela

Prime Minister Recep Tayyip Erdogan
President Yoweri Museveni

President Viktor Yushchenko
President George Bush

President Hugo Chavez

Question wording for Q21h:

Argentina
Bangladesh
Bolivia

Brazil
Bulgaria

Chile

China
Czech Republic
Egypt
Ethiopia
Ghana
India
Indonesia
Ivory Coast
Jordan
Kenya
Kuwait
Lebanon
Malaysia
Mali
Mexico
Morocco

Nigeria

Pakistan
Palestinian ter.
Peru

Poland
Russia
Senegal
Slovakia
South Africa
Tanzania
Turkey
Uganda
Ukraine

Venezuela
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Caritas, Poder Ciudadano, Red Solidaria, Citizen Power, and Solidarity Network
Brak, Proshika, Asha, etc.

Aldeas Infantiles, SOS, DNI, CARE, CARITAS, SEAMOS, PRODEM, PROMUJER,
PRONINO, CIES, PROCOSI.

SOS, Mata Atlantica.

the Red Cross, Milosurdie hospis, Green Balkans, Bulgarian Association for Fair
Elections and civil rights, etc.

the Red Cross, CARE, El Fondo de las Américas.

the Red Cross, Entrepreneur Association, etc.

the White Circle of Safety, Man in Distress, or the Czech Red Cross.

organizations that take care of families and children.

the Red Cross, World Health Organization, Save the Children, etc.

ADRA and ActionAlD.

CARE India, CRY, Help Age, CINI, CASP-PLAN etc.

WALHI, YLKI.

PSI ECODEV, I'AIBEF, the Red Cross.

organizations that take care of families and children.

ActionAlD, Care International, Red Cross, USAID, DANIDA, etc.

the Red Cross, Amnesty International, Doctors without Borders, etc

organizations that take care of families and children.

Malaysian Red Crescent Society, Amnesty International, SUARAM, etc.

SOS TABAGISME, BASICS, the Red Cross.

AA or Animal Protection Society.

the Red Cross, Amnesty International, Doctors without Borders, etc.

Civil Liberties Organisation (CLO), Society For Family Health (SFFH), Campaign For
Democracy (CD), Planned Parenthood Federation of Nigeria (PPFN), National Council
For Societies (NCWS), Women in Nigeria(WIN), Centre for Rehabilitation & Training.
Anjuman-e-Azadi-Niswan, Association for the welfare of high court lawyers, etc.
the Red Cross, Amnesty International, Doctors without Borders, etc.

Care, Grade, Apoyo Institute, Manuela Ramos and Flora Tristan.

Polish Red Cross, Consumers Federation.

Greenpeace, Committee of Soldiers’ Mothers, Animal Protection Society, etc.
ENDA , BASICS, the Red Cross.

the White Circle of Safety, Man in Distress or the Slovak Red Cross.

S.A. Red Cross, Childline, WHO.

Equality for All, REDET, TAMWA, KIHACHA, TGNP.

TEMA.

Action Aid, TASO.

the Red Cross Society, the Chernobyl Society, and other work and professional
organizations.

the Alliance for Drug-Free Venezuela, Avepane, Provita, Amnesty International, etc.
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